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Dregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

May 1, 2008 

LOUIS P. MOLT 
72299 TURNOUT RD 
BURNS OR 97720 

Reference: Transfer 10362 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your water right transfer application. 

Also enclosed is the certificate issued to confirm a historic change in point of diversion approved 
by the order herein. Please read this document carefully and abide by the requirements. 

Sincerely, 

Doug Parrow 
Natural Resource Specialist 

DP:sh 

cc: Watermaster #10 

Enclosure 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-10362, Harney County 

Authority 

) 
) 
) 

FINAL ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE 
IN POINT OF APPROPRIATION TO 
REFLECT HISTORIC USE 

ORS 540.505 to 540.580 establishes the process in which a water right holder may submit a 
request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or character of use authorized under 
an existing water right. OAR Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and provides 
the Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

LOUIS P. MOLT 
72299 TURNOUT RD 
BURNS OR 97720 

Findings of Fact 

Background 

1. On April 9, 2007 Louis P. Molt filed a transfer application for authorization of a historic 
point of appropriation under Certificate 35134. The Department assigned the application 
number T-10362. 

2. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows: 
Certificate: 35134 in the name of Eben Ray (perfected under Permit G-2234) 
Use: SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION of61.8 ACRES 
Priority Date: AUGUST 14, 1962 
Rate: 0.77 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 
Limit/Duty: ONE-EIGHTIETH cfs per acre, not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre per year 
Source: WELL 1, a tributmy of the FOLEY and NEWMAN SLOUGHS (Silvies River) 

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to 
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no 
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied, 
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A h ' dP' fA ut or1ze omto ,nnroprrnhon: 
Two Rne Mer Sec Q-Q Survev Coordinates 

23S 31E WM 5 SWNW 600 FEET EAST AND 880 FEET NORTH FROM 
THEW¼ CORNER OF SECTION 5. 

Authorized Place of Use: 
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION 

Two R1w Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Ac1·es 

23S 3IE WM 5 NENW 3 1.2 
23S 3IE WM 5 NWNW 4 1.70 
23S 31E WM 5 SWNW 32,3 
23S 31E WM 5 SENW 26,6 

3. Application T-10362 proposes to add a point of appropriation to reflect historical use. The 
historic point of appropriation is approximately 1000 feet from the existing point of 
appropriation which is located at: 

Twn Rne Mer Sec Q-Q Sm·vev Coordinates 

23S 3IE WM 5 NWSW 40 FEET SOUTH AND 80 FEET EAST FROM 
THEW¼ CORNER OF SECTION 5. 

4. Notice of the application for transfer was published pursuant to ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-
380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

Transfer Review Criteria (OAR 690-380-4010) 

5. Pursuant to OAR 690-380-2120(2)(a), evidence has been submitted that the actual, current 
point of appropriation for the water right in question, has been used for more than IO years. 

6. Pursuant to OAR 690-380-2120(2)(c) the Watermaster provided a statement that to her 
knowledge there has been no complaint of injury due to the use of water at the actual, 
current point of appropriation, prior to the transfer request. 

7. The Department did not identify any affected water rights pursuant to OAR 690-380-
2120(3). 

8. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
right. No evidence is available that would demonstrate that the right is subject to forfeiture 
under ORS 540.610. 

9. A pump, pipeline and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed 
under the existing right are present. 

10. The proposed change will not result in enlargement of the right. 

11. The proposed change will not result in injury to other water rights. 

T-10362.ctj-kjt Page 2 of3 Special Order Volume 74 Page 7'57 



Conclusions of Law 

The proposed change in point of appropriation to reflect historical use in application T- I 0362 is 
consistent with the requirements of ORS 540.505 to 540.580, and OAR 690-380-5000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The change proposed in T-10362 is approved and effective immediately. 

2. Water right certificate 35134 is cancelled. Certificate 84121 will be issued to describe the 
change in point of appropriation for the portion of the right included in T-10362. Certificate 
84120 shall be issued to describe the portion of Certificate 35134 not modified by this order. 
Together, Certificates 84121 and 84120 shall supersede Certificate 35134. 

3. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described, 
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 35134 and any 
related decree. 

4. The quantity of water diverted at the additional point of appropriation, together with that 
diverted at the old point of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully 
available at the original point of appropriation. 

5. When required by the Depmiment, the water user shall install, maintain and operate an in­
line flow meter or other suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity of water 
diverted. The type and plans of the measuring device must be approved by the Department 
prior to beginning construction and shall be installed under the general supervision of the 
Department. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this ·3 0 ~y of ~ 2008. 

APh~ f- t tp . ar , trector 

Nfaili11g date: --------
MAY O 2 2008 

T-10362.crj-kjt Page 3 of3 Special Order Volume 74 Page ?'38 



THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

LOUIS P. MOLT 
72299 TURNOUT RD 
BURNS OR 97720 

STA TE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

confirms the right to use the waters of WELL I and WELL 3, in the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN, for SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATION of 61.8 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit G-2234. The date of priority is AUGUST 14, 1962. The amount of water to which this 
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.77 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or 
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

Two Rn!! Mer Sec 0-0 Survev Coordinates 

23 S 31 E WM 5 SWNW WELL I: 600 FEET EAST & 880 FEET NORTH FROM Wl/4 
CORNER, SECTIONS 

23 S 31 E WM 5 NWSW WELL 3: 40 FEET SOUTH AND 80 FEET EAST FROM THEW¼ 
CORNER, SECTION 5 

The amount of water used for iITigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is 
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be 
farther limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each 
year. The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be .ordered by the proper state officer. The right to the 
use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows: · 

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION 
Two Rnir Mer Sec Q-0 • GLot Acres 

23 S 31 E WM 5 NENW 3 1.2 
23 S 31 E WM 5 NWNW 4 1.7 
23 S 31 E WM 5 SWNW . 32.3 
23 S 31 E WM 5 SENW 26.6 

.· 

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition 
for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and 
OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition 
for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the 
petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

T-10362.crj-kjt Page I of2 Certificate 84121. 



This certificate is issued to confirm an HISTORIC CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION approved by an order of the Water 
Resources Director entered APR 3 0 2008 , approving Transfer Application T-10362 and combined with 
Certificate 84120, supercedes Certificate 35134, State Record of Water Right Certificates. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, aftixed --~A~P~R~3~0~Z~Du0"'8~--~ 

Phillip C. Ward, Director~ 

T-10362.cij-kjt Page 2 of2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 84121. 



THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

EBEN RAY 
RT I BOX 65 
BURNS OR 97720 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

confirms the right to use the waters of WELL I, tributary to FOLEY and NEWMAN SLOUGHS (SIL VIES RIVER) for 
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION of 19.8 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit G-2234. The date of priority is AUGUST 14, 1962. The amount of water to which this 
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.250 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 
or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well. 

The well is located as follows: 

Two Rn~ Mer Sec 0-0 Survev Coordinates 

23 S 31 E WM 5 SWNW WELL I: 600 FEET EAST & 880 FEET NORTH 
FROM Wl/4 CORNER, SECTION 5 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is 
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be 
fmther limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each 
year. The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. The right to the 
use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on ihe lands or place of use described. 

A description of the place ofuse to which .this right is appurtenant is as. follows: 

SUPPLEMENTALIRRIGATION · • ·. 
. 

Two Rn~ Mer Sec; o'.o GLot Acres 

23 S 31 E WM 5 • NWNW 4 3;5 
23 S 31 E WM 5 SV/NW .. 3.7 
23 S 31 E WM 6 NENE· II 6.4 
23 S 31 E WM 6 SENE 

. 

6.2 
•. ·. 

', \ , ., . ' 

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by Certificate.35134, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions ofan order of the Water Resources Director entered APR 3 0 2008 
approving Transfer Application T -10362 for a HISTORIC POINTIN APPROPRIATION. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 
540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed ___ A_P_R_3_0_2_0_0~8 __ _ 

T-10362.crj-kjt Page I of I Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 84120. 



Water Right Transfer Checklist 

Transfer T-10362 Transfer Specialist:Carrie Jones 

Transfer Type: historic poa 

Applicant Name/Address: Louis Molt; 72299 Turnout Rd, Burns Or 97720 __ 

Agent Name/ Address: n/a 

CWRE Name/Number:n/a 

Rec Landowner Name/ Address: n/a 

Irr. District Name/ Address: n/a 

Affected Gov'ts Name/Address: Harney county planning 

Commentors: Name/ Address: n/a 

Water Rights Affected 

Records Records App File No. or Decree Permit No. Certificate RR/CR Needed 
Marked Copied Name No . 

□ □ ?.. ... 2 '-118' .:rs1J~ 0Yes 0No 

□ □ 0Yes 0No 

□ □ 0Yes 0No 

Key Dates & Initial Actions 

Rec'd: 4/9/07 Proposed Action(s): HST APOA 

Fees Pd: WM District: 10 ODFW District: --
Initial Notice: WM Review sent: ODFW Review sent: 

RR/CR Nos. 

-- -- --
Acknowledgement Letter Sent D 
Processing Dates & Actions 
Deficiency Contacts: __ 

DPD Mailed 

GW Review sent: 

Newspaper Pub Affid Due: n/a 
D not required 

Affid of Pub Rec'd: 
D ODFW contact sheet sent with DPD, or D N/A Last Day Published: _ _ 

DFO Mailed: 3/13/08 

PD Weekly Notice: __ 

Pre~t!termina11on ~ 
~ Electronic Files uploaded 

-Q PD Go¥er-tctter-

0 PDNotice 

Affidavit Reminder Sent: 

Reminder Deadline: 

~,.9,.,r,rA .. L>o • • 0 PrJi1~,'lnmat10n 
Q _JJ:t} Refund Due 

fi2r' Re aining Rights 
D File Assigned/ ModPod updated , er ,\) \"' ~ 

DPD Review (Optional) 

Reviewer: -------- -
Date: _________ _ 
Coordinator: _______ _ 
Date: 

Comments/Special Issues: 

PD Review (Salem) 

Reviewer: _______ _ 
Date:. _________ _ 
Coordinator: _______ _ 
Date: 

Final Order Review (Salem) 

Reviewe_r/ _,~e::.,_ ______ _ 

Date: q/M_ 
CoordiMttor: ,/ f l (' 
Date: •~/ 7

~1/n 

Special Order Volume: Vol Pages 5 Final Order Signature Date: _ _.__ ~'-='-----""''---V 

Notice ofFO email ' d to processors C'!4 y;,,1 ~~Y 

3/8 Toed~%~~_ fl\ili,:,\.c) $'-'((i~ 
3/ q 'G,);_,Vb/,. ~ ~"""-' l\'v ~= '1) S) ~j ~ ~ 

Transfer Processor Checklist last revised 6/22/2007 



Review Checklist Processor: CARRIE JONES 
Application 

[8] The type of change is clearly indicated. 

[8] The application is appropriately signed. H-k, 
[8] Appropriate fees were paid. f lJf.Jlf overpayment, Refund Request to be sent with FO 

~ Land use form matches affected tax lots and is signed by proper official. (fl'om ALL aj]'ected Govt 's) 

1,I~ Ditch company, district and/or BOR, sent a copy of the application and map, if appropriate. 

[8] All required attachments received. 

Water right subject to transfer 

[8] Certificated right or Proof accepted "to the satisfaction .... " 

[8] The right been exercised according to terms & conditions of certificate. 

[8] Delivery system has the capacity to fully divert the rate/duty of the right. 

[8] No information in record that suggests forfeiture. 

J No conflicts identified on the plat cards and plat card reports printed. 

. Affidavits prepared for rights that need to be canceled or diminished. 

' Application Map 

tJfi The map has an original CWRE signature. 
1 [8] The map size and scale accurate and appropriate per OAR 690-380-3100( l)(b)(c)&(d). 

[8] All authorized and proposed POD's/POA's and POU's shown and clearly labeled. 

[8] Metes and bounds for the POD's/POA's are properly described on the map. 

[8] The POD/POA dimensions & ¼ ¼ on map match the transfer application and certificate descriptions. 

[8] Map acres match the tabulation on the certificate. 

[8] Have final proof maps/decree maps for the rights. [8] Application map matches ce11ificate FPS. 

0 Have necessary aerial photos. 

Determining the "From" and "To" Lands (make working COPl' ofapplicatio11 mu/ certificates to mark 011) 

[8] Only the authorized POD's/POA 'sand POUs to be transferred are listed. 

[8] Application & certificate tabulations match. (Mark on appl. and cert. copies and note corrections needed) 

[8] Marked on certificate the acreage being transferred, cancelled and remaining by ¼ ¼. 

Ownership 

[8] The deed/ROLi matches the "from" lands. (Don't need to check "to" lands.) 

[8] Have current tax lot map. (if transfer application is several years old, contact assessor's office) 

[8] The applicant is the owner of the "from" lands. 

[8] All owners on the deed/ROLi have signed the application. 

[8] If necessary, there is a notarized, signed statement of consent from landowners other than applicant. 

/~ If necessary, there is a copy of written notification to each lien holder identified on ROLi. 

~ Agent has authorization to make decisions. 

Evaluation (materials needed for peer reviewer in bold) 

[8] application complete 

[8] deed/ROLi 

D audit 

[8] map 

[8] certificate 

[8] DFO 

[8] FPS 

[8] fees paid 

[8] FO 

[8] evidence of use 

D well logs 

[8] land-use form 

[8] plat card 

Reviews/comments/conditions received? D Watermaster D ODFW D OW 

Headgate [8] When in the judgment D Prior to diverting D Existing and maintain 

Measuring Devices [8] When in the judgment D Prior to dive11ing D Existing and maintain 

Fish Screen Devices D 
Injury: N Enlargement: N 

Conditions to avoid enlargement/injury -

Transfer Processor Checklist last revised 6/22/2007 



Water Resources Dept._690_380 Page 2 of2 

proposed point of diversion downstream, below the inflow, from the authorized point of 
diversion; 

l1fM Provide the applicant a copy of a notice to be mailed or hand-delivered to the affected water 
z_;--ijht holders that: 

@Describes the locations of the authorized and actual points of diversion or appropriation; 

(B) States that the recipient on the notice may provide comments to the Department on whether 
the requested change in point of diversion or appropriation will cause injury; and 

(C) Establishes a comment period of at least 30 days after the notice is mailed or hand-delivered 
to each of the affected water right holders; 

.@consult with ODFW in the manner provided under OAR 690-380-5060; and 

( d) Provide notice of the application in the weekly notice published by the Depaitment. 

( 4) Upon receipt from the Depaitment of the list of affected water rights and a copy of the 
notice, the individual shall determine the name and address of the cun-ent holder of each 
affected water right identified by the Depaitment and shall mail or hand deliver the notice to all 
such holders. The individual shall provide to the Depaitment written proof of service upon the 
water right holders. A transfer under section (1) of this rule shall not be approved by the 
Depaitment before the Depaitment receives the written proof of service and before the comment 
date specified in the notice, whichever is later. 

(5) If, after considering any comments received, the Depaitment finds the individual requesting 
a change in point of diversion or appropriation to reflect historical use satisfies the requirements 
under section (2) to (4) of this rule and that the change does not cause injury, the request shall 
be approved. The order approving the change in point of diversion or appropriation shall 
establish a deadline for compliance with any conditions needed to prevent injury and, where 
required, to provide fish screening. If a certificate had previously been issued, the order shall 
cancel the ce1tificate. The director shall issue a new certificate confirming the change in point 
of diversion or appropriation and preserving all other conditions of the water right. 

(6) After the deadline for compliance with conditions of an approval established pursuant to 
section (5) of this rule, the use of water from the point of diversion or appropriation shall be 
subject to continued compliance with the conditions. 

(7) As used in this rule, "individual" means a natural person and does not include a government 
body, organization, business enterprise, or other such entity. 

http://www.sos.state.or.us/archives/rules/OARS 600/OAR 690/690 380.html - - - 3/11/2008 



Water Resources Dept._690_380 

690-380-2120 

Change in Point of Diversion to Reflect Historical Use 

Page 1 of2 

(1) As provided in ORS 540.532, any individual who holds a water right certificate or decree 
may request a change in point of diversion or appropriation to reflect the historical use of water 
at a point of diversion or appropriation other than that described in the water right certificate or 
decree. The individual shall use the Department's water right transfer application fmm, clearly 
marked "Historic Change in POD," and, except as otherwise provided in section (2) of this rule, 
include the information required in OAR 690-380-3000. 

(2) An individual requesting a change in the point of diversion or appropriation under section 
( 1) of this rule shall provide to the Department the following additional information: 

,-~ Evidence that the actual, current point of diversion or appropriation for the water right in 
~ ~::estion has been in use for more than 10 years; 

~~A map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-380-3100, except that it need not be prepared 
!}:-11,I ~ certified water rights examiner. The map shall be of sufficient detail and clarity to identify 

the true point of diversion or appropriation including but not limited to: 

r AA) The county tax lot number, township, range and section, and to the nearest quarter-quarter 
l,!'.:J;~ction or latitude and longitude as established by a global positioning system; and 

,-;-~ The locations of the point of diversion or appropriation as specified in the water right 
L:J certificate or decree and the actual, current point of diversion or appropriation; 

__✓.{c) Evidence that there has been no claim of injury prior to the request for the change in point of L~ ~~version or appropriation. The evidence shall include a statement from the local watermaster, 
based upon the wate1master's knowledge and Depaiiment records, that no complaint of injury 
has been made due to the use of water at the actual, current point of diversion or appropriation. 

(3) On receipt of an application for a change in point of diversion · appropriation nder section 
( 1) of this rule, the Department shall: 

(a) Provide the applicant a list of the affected water rights. The list shall include, but is not 
limited to: 

(A) Any water right with an intervening point of diversion or appropriation; 

f<irlJAny water right for use of stored water being delivered from an upstream reservoir to a 
~ nstream user; · 

@ Any water right upstream from a significant inflow of water if the request moves the 
proposed point of diversion upstream, above the inflow, from the authorized point of diversion; 

Jf!Jf'ny water right downstream from a significant inflow of water if the request moves the 

http://www.sos.state.or.us/archives/rules/OARS _ 600/0AR _ 690/690 _ 380.html 3/11/2008 



Penn!t A--IM-7•67 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

'QCbi~ Jf ~ to ctertifp. That Ellffl RAY 

of Route 1, Box 65, Burns 
to the satisfaction of the STATE 
Well No, l 

, State of Oregon , has made proof 
ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of 

a tributary of Foley and Newman Sloughs (Silviee River) 
supplemental irrigation of 81.6 acres 

for t1ie purpose of 

1mder Permit No. 0-2234 of the State Engineer, and that said right to tlie use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with t11e laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from August 14, 1962 

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not e.1:ceed 
1.02 cubic feet per second 

(-f) -O,T7 
~ 

( fZ) Q.1) or its equivalent in case of rotatio\ measured at the point of diversion from the stream 
The point of diversion is located m the sw,t- NWt, Section 5, T. 23 s., R. 31 E., W, M. 
Well located 6oo feet East and 880 feet North from •tfc- Corner• Section 5. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, toget11er with t}ie amount secured under any otlier 
right e.1:isting for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or its equivalent for eaoh acre irrigated and shall be further limited 
to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre feet per aore for each acre irrigated 
during the irrigation season of each yearJ 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right Jiereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: 

crs 

R 
0 

3.) 
3, 7 
0 

T 

• /,7- 1,2 acres Lot 3 (NE¼ NWV) 
~ 1-7 5,2 aores Lot 4 (NW¼ NWt) 
"3,.]36,0 acres SW{; m,t 

- 20-~ 26,6 aorea SE½ NW¼ 
Section 5 

g 
6,4 aorea Lot ll (NE¼ NE¼) 
6,2 aores SE¾ NE½ 
~ Section 6 

I 1 .. ~ I:.'-:_' 23 s., R. 31 E,, w. M. 

(o. ,c;) ( o.77) 

The right to the use of the water.for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to tile lands or place of 
ttse herein described. 

WITNESS the signatttre of the State Engineer, affixed 

this date. July 26, 1968 

........ CtllllSL, WHEEI.m ... 
State Engineer 

Recorded in State Record of Water Riglit Certificates, Volume 'Zf , page 351}4 

,r; ID3b2.-

.JJd i13 

10'.:'>~ a1/'1:, P<l VJ ~lcorS. 



Water Right Platcard Report 

Water Rights Platcard Report 
Meridian: WILLAMETTE Township: 23 South · Range: 31 East · Section: 5 

Additional Info; 
WIWAM HANLEY CO. 
Oecree: SILVIES RIVER, 1926 

~ Cert:35219 OR • 

Addidonal Info• 
HARRY PON 
App: Gl954 
Permit: Gl798 
Cert: 35219 

~ Cert:35225 OR • 

AdditlOoal lnro: 
HARRY PON 
App: 538836 
Permit: 528891 
Cert: 35225 

~ Cert:35221 OR • 

Additional Jn[o• 
HARRY PON 
App: G1971 
Permit: G1807 
Cert: 35221 

Select Cert:35134 OR • 

Additional Info; 
E8EN RAY 
App: G24I8 
Permit: G2234 
Cert: 35134 

SdHt Deuee:Vol:9 Page179 [ Sllvles River, 1926 ] • 

Additk>nal Info• 
TIM OONOVAN 
Oecree: SILVIES RIVER, 1926 

~ Deaee:Vol:9 Page:79 [ Sllvlea River, 1926 J CN 

Addjtjonal Info· 
HARNEY VALLEY DAM DITCH & IRRIGATION CO. 
Oecree: SILVIES RIVER, 1926 

~ De«ee:Vol:9 Page:79 [ Silvles River, 1926] CN 

Additional Info· 
IIARIIEY VALLEY DAM DITCH & IRRIGATION CO. 
Oecree: SILVIES RIVER, 1926 

~ Decree:Vol:9 Page:79 [ Sllvles River, 1926 J • 

Additional roro• 
LE HIBBERD 
Decree: SILVIES RIVER, 1926 

~ De«ee:Vol:9 Page:79 [ Silvle.s River, 1926] • 

Additional Info· 
C W LEWIS 
Decree: SILVIES RIVER, 1926 

~ Permlt:G 12485 CH 

Additfooal Info• 
WllllAM GlllttRIDGE 
App: G12764 
Permit: Gl2485 

~ Permlt:G 12720 • 

AddiUonal Info; 
WIWAM SPRINGSTOl4 
App: Gl397I 
Permit: Gl2720 

Sf:~ Cert:35134 OR • 

Additional Jnro· 
ESE/I RAY 
App: G2418 
Permit: G2234 
Cert: 35134 

seiect Cert:35134 OR• 

Additional Info; 
EBEN RAY 
App: G24I8 
Permit: G2234 
Cert: 35134 

~ Cert:35219 OR• 

Addjtlonal ln[o; 
HARRY PON 
App: Gl954 
Permit: Gl798 
Cert: 35219 

~ Cert:35 219 OR • 

Addjtjonal Info· 
HARRY PON 
App: Gl954 
Permit: Gl798 
Cert: 35219 

~ Cert:35219 OR • 

3/14/1961 SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mU) 

6/14/1963 SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mU) 

4/3/1961 SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATION 
(Supprmtl) 

TJ0362 8/14/ 1962 SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mll) 

12/31/1906 IRRIGATIOl4 

12/31/1886 IRRIGATION CH 

12/31/1886 SUPPLEMENTAL CN 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

12/31/1900 IRRIGATION 

12/3 1/1889 IRRIGATION 

1/23/1992 IRRIGATION CN 

1/4/1995 IRRIGATIOII 

TI0362 8/14/1962 SUPPLEMENTAL 

TI0362 8/14/ 1962 

3/14/1961 

3/14/1961 

3/14/1961 

IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mll) 

SUPPLEMElffAL 
IRRIGATIOl4 
(Suppl"mtl) 

SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATIOH 
(Suppl'mU) 

SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATIOl4 

http://apps2. wrd .state.or. us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx 
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Water Right Platcard Repo1t 

Water Rights Platcard Report 
Meridian: WILLMIETTE Township: 23 

~ Decre~uVol:9 PageJ79 ( SHvlu River, 1926] • 

Additlonal Info; . 
GUSTAV A RfMBOlD 
Decree: SILVIES RIVER, 1926 

~ Permlt:G 12720 • 

Additk>Oal Info• 
WILLIAM SPRINGSTON 
App: G13971 
Permit: G12720 

Se~ Cert:35134 O R • 

Additional Info· 
EBEII RAY 
App: G2418 
Permit: G2234 
Cert: 35134 

~ Decree:Volt9 Page:79 [ Silvles River, 1926 J • 

Additional Info; 
JWBIGGS 
Decree: SILVIES RIVER, 1926 

~ Decree:Vot:9 Page :79 ( Sllvles River, 1926] • 

Additional Info• 
JWBIGGS 
Decree: SILVIES RJVER, 1926 

~ De«ee:Vol:9 Page:79 ( Silvies River, 1926 J • 

Addjtjooal Info• 
J IV BIGGS 
Decree: SILVIES RIVER, 1926 

~ OeCfee:Vol:9 Page:79 [ Silvle.s River, 1926 J • 

Additional Info: 
JW BIGGS 
Decree: SILVIES RJVER, 1926 

~ Decree:Vol:9 Page:79 ( Silvle.s River, 1926) • 

Addltlooal Info; 
BEN BROWII 
Decree: SILVIES RIVER, 1926 

~ Oecree:Voh9 Page:79 ( Silvtu River, 1926 J • 

Additional Info • 
LENA B HARKEY 
Decree: SILVIES RJVER, 1926 

~)Kt Decree:Vol:9 Page:79 [ Silvles River, 1926] • 

Additional Io[o· 
MRS MARY J HARXEY 
Decree: SILVIES RJVER, 1926 

~ Oeaee:Vol:9 Page:79 ( Silvies River, 1926] • 

Addjtjonal Info· 
GUSTAV A REMBOLD 
Decree: SILVIES RIVER, 1926 

~ Decree:Vol:9 Page:79 [ Sllvles River, 1926] • 

Additional Info• 
GUSTAV A REMBOLD 
Decree: SILVIES RIVER, 1926 

~ Decree:Vol:9 Page:79 [ Silvles River, 1926 J • 

Addttlooal Info; 
GUSTAV A REMBOLD 
Decree: SILVIE$ RIVER, 1926 

~ Perm1t:G 11424 • 

Additional Info· 
JEAN SCRJVNER 
App: G12453 
Permit: Gt 1424 

~ Permlt:G 11746 CN 

Additional Info• 
BARBARA EGGLESTOII 
App: G13354 
Permit: G11746 

~ Cert:32175 OR' 

Additional Info; 
CITY OF BURNS 
App: G1490 
Permit: G1417 
Cert : 32175 

~ltct Cert:35 134 OR • 

Addlttonal Info· 
EBEN RAY 
App: G24l8 
Permit: G2234 
Cert: 35134 

~ Cert:39662 OR ' 

Additional ln(o; 
IIOBERT STILLER 
App: G3582 
Permit: G3372 

South■ Range: 31 East · Section: 6 

12/31/IB85 IRRJGATION 

1/4/1995 IRRJGATION 

Tl0362 8/14/1962 SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATION 
(Supprmtl) 

12/31/1B86 IRRJGATION 

12/31/1B86 IRRIGATION 

12/3 1/ 1B86 IRRIGATION 

12/31/1B86 IRRJGATION 

12/31/ 1875 IRRIGATIOII 

12/3 1/ I B86 IRRIGATION 

12/3 1/ 1B86 IRRIGATION 

12/31/ 1B85 IRRIGATION 

12/31/1B85 IRRJGATION 

12/31/1B85 IRRJGATION 

3/20/1991 IRRJGATIOII 

4/1/1993 SUPPLEMENTAL CN 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mU) 

6/1/1959 MUNICIPAL 
USES 

Tl0362 8/14/1962 SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRJGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

7/20/1966 SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRJGATION 
(Supprmtl) 

11 

11 

8 

6 

10 

http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx 
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APPLICATION MAP FOR LOUIS MOLT 
ADDITIONAL P.O.A TO REFLECT 
HISTORIC USE T-10362 

AMENDED 3/13/08 

T 2 3 S. R. 31 E.W. M. 

40' S & 80'E, FM 
W¼COR 
(HISTORIC POA) 

AUTHORIZED POA 

SCALE 1:= 1320' 

5 

LANDS UNDER HISTORIC POA TRANSFER 
CERTIFICATE 35 134 

REMAIN ING RIGHTS 
CERTIFICATE 35 134 



STA TE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIF!CA TE ISSUED TO 

HARRY PON 
BURNS OR 97720 

confinns the right to use the waters of PON WELL 20 in the Poison Creek Basin for IRRIGATION 50.0 ACRES and 
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION of 6.0 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit G-2338. The date of priority is JANUARY 11, 1963. The amount of water to which 
this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.70 CUBIC FOOT PER 
SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well. 

The well is located as follows: 

Two Rn• Met· Sec 0-0 Survev CoordJnatcs 

22 S 31 E WM 33 NENW 230 FEET SOUTH AND 860 FEET EAST FROM NE CORNER, NW'/4 NW'/4, 
SECTION 33 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is 
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be 
further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre.feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each 
year; and shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officier. 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows: 
.' 

IRRIGATION 
Two Rn• Mer Sec o.o Acres 

22 S 3 IE WM 33 NWNE 7.6 
22 S 31 E WM 33 NENW 16.6 
22 S 31 E WM 33 SWNW 0.4 
22 S 31 E WM 33 SENW 25.4 

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION 
Twn Rnv Mc,· Sec o--:0 Acrns 

22 S 31 E WM 33 SWNE 6.00 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for 
judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 
l 37-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition 
for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is taken within 60 days following the date the 
petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person with an application, 
permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the issuance of the certificate at any 
time before it has issued, and after the time has expired for the completion of the appropriation under the permit, or within 
three months after issuance of the certificate. 

PC 97-3.lhn Page I of2 Certificate 83601 

I I 



The certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by Certificate 35223, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, NOT cancelled by an order of the Administrative Law Judge, entered May 30, 1997, at Special Order Volume 
51, Page 484, in Cancellation Proceeding PC 97-3. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the provisions of 
ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

JAN 182008 . 
WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed ____________ , 

PC 97-3.lhn Page 1 of2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 83601 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNE:{ 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

~bis 3Js to cti:ettifp' That !LIRRY PON 

of P, o. Box 1191, Burne , State of Oregon I has made proof 
to the satisfactio,i of the STATE 

Welle No. 3 and 16 
ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of 

a tributary of Foley Slough and Newman Slough (Silvies River) 
auppl8!00ntsl irrigation of 104.4 acres 

for the purpose of 

under Permit No. 0-18o6 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon,· that the priority of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from April .3, 1961 . , · 

t1uit the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, far the t::irposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purpo~es, and shall not exceed 
l.}l cubic feet per second; being 0.;25 o.t.a, from Wall No. 3.'and 1.o6 c,r.s. 
from Well No. 16 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream, 
The point of diversion is located in the NW¼ S'tfe, Seotion 5, T. 23 s., R. 31 E., W. M, 
\/ells looated1 No. 3 - 4o feet South and 80 feat East1 No. 16 - 630 1'eot Sout.>i 
and 1090 feet Eaat1 both !rc,u w,l- Corner, Section 5. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or ite equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited 
to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre feet por aore for each acre irrigated 
during the irrigation aeason of each year; 

. and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. , 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: 

Well No, 3 Wall No. 16 

14.o acres 1sa 20.0 aoree 5.6 acres !Ill SW 
4o.o acres s s 
24.8 acres SE SW 

Section 5 
T. 23 S., R. 31 E,, W. M. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of 
use 1ierein described, 

WITNESS the signat1ire of the State Engineer, affixed 

this date. August ;I), 1968 

CHru:S L, WHEELER 
State Engineer 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 27 , page 35220 

·-·· .... · .. ·.· 

,,, ,, 
i! 
:i 
I' ! 

i, 

' !I 
, I 

'I ,, 
I! 

' ,, 



T. 2 3 S. R . 31 E. W. M. 

~G,tJ #J ,L0r:;ATf.0¥0ff..:!!l . .,;Ji90#.f. 
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71",E,L,I. #' /.f-Ut:JCATfLJ S.30N.Sf /~l/0,h: IP. BOT# ,r/POA-J' /YP. a,,r. Y,t!"'C. tr 
;¥',F,t.,t. #/.:,- t10~TE,C) /.2?c::'N°.r:#',?2<7.nf. ,NV: 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

G·/970 a-/606 
Application No. ~.:12Z/. .. Permit No. sl:,/.¢!.tl.7.. 

IN NAME OF 

... /:la.1".J:S!/.····£oL-Z. ......................... . 

~If~ G·/806 

~ G·/807 

Surveyed .:i.~?!..C! I 9.(l"z, by Ca;-/ · .6'a-A'-a,,....-
.,,,.,/y .2e,. /P~ 7 V- ~. /2"3/r'~,-~ 
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Oregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

Louis P. Molt 
72299 TURNOUT RD 
BURNS OR 97720 

SUBJECT: Application T-10362 

March 13, 2008 

Water Resources Department 
Eastern Region 

Baker County Courthouse 
1995 3rd Street, Suite 180 

Baker City, OR 97814 
Phone: (541) 523-8224 

Fax: (541) 523-7866 
www.wrd.sta te.or.us 

Enclosed is a draft final order regarding transfer application T-10362. The document reflects the 
Department's conclusion that, based on the information currently available, the transfer will be approved. 
This draft is intended to provide you with an opportunity to comment on our findings and conclusions 
should you wish to do so. Please review the draft carefully to evaluate whether the document is 
consistent with your intent in seeking the transfer, and whether you agree with the proposed action. 

An Ownership and Lein report is required at this time. This report has to meet the following criteria: 
I) Must be prepared by a title company. 
2) Includes current ownership ( All grantee's listed on the deed) 
3) Legal description of the lands 
4) Identification of any lien holders 
5) A copy of any conveyance agreements that have been recorded for the subject lands 

and the identification of the owner of the lands at the time the agreement was 
recorded. 

You will need to submit a notarized statement of consent from any landowner listed in the report who is 
not already included in the transfer application. If there are additional lienholders identified in the report 
that have not previously been notified of the transfer, you must send notice of the transfer to them, and 
submit copies of each such notice to the Department to document that each lienholder has been informed 
of the transfer. 

Issuance of the Final Order will occur shortly after we receive both your written response and the report 
of ownership and lien information. Please send the report by April 14, 2008. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 541-523-8224 x 36 or Carrie.R.Jones@wrd.state.or.us if I may be 
of assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Carrie Jones 
Field Services Division 

cc: Ivan Gall , Manager, Eastern Region 

enc 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STA TE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-10362, Harney County 

Authority 

) 
) 
) 
) 

DRAFT 
FINAL ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE 
IN POINT OF APPROPRIATION TO 
REFLECT HISTORIC USE 

ORS 540.505 to 540.580 establishes the process in which a water right holder may submit a 
request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or character of use authorized under 
an existing water right. OAR Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the 
Department' s procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

LOUIS P. MOLT 
72299 TURNOUT RD 
BURNS OR 97720 

Findings of Fact 

Bac!,growul ' ,\" () r ,;,,~,• ~ 

I. On April 9, 2007, Louis P. Molt filed a transfer application for authorization o~ historic 
point of appropriation under Certificate 35134. The Department assigned the application 
number T-10362. 

2. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows: 
Certificate: 35 I 34 in the name of Eben R~),!~ f fected under Permit G-2234) v 
Use: SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION ofe,ACRES 

Priority Date: AUGUST 14, 1962 ✓ '_ fo {. 8' 
Rate: 0.77 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND v 
Limit/Duty: ONE-EIGHTIETH cfs per acre, not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre per year ✓ 
Source: WELL I a tributary of the FOLEY SLOUGH (Si Ivies River) 

~ A-tJo JJ~tv1t11\--1J <,wv.(yJ/ [ 

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petit ion for judicial n.:view must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to 
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no 
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

T-10362.cij Page I of3 Special Order Volume*** Page 



A ti IP . t f A ll 10nzel om 0 .nr1ronrrnt10n: 
Twn Rne Mc,· Sec 0-Q Survey Coordinates 

23 S 31 E WM 5 SWNW 600 FEET EAST & 880 FEET NORTH FROM THE 
Wl/4 CORNER, SECTION 5 

Authorized Place of Use· 
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION 

Two Rne: Mer Sec Q-Q GLot Acres 
23 S 31 E WM 5 NENW 3 l.2 
23 S 31 E WM 5 NWNW 4 l.70 
23 S 31 E WM 5 SWNW 32.3 
23 S 31 E WM 5 SENW 26.6 

3. Application T-10362 proposes to add a point of appropriation to reflect historical use. The 
historic point of appropriation is approximately l 056 feet from the existing point of 
appropriation which is located at: 7 ,•I Min/ 1,1 (;Ir> 1 

, I 

Twn Rne Mer Sec Q-Q Survey Coordinates 

23 S 31E WM 5 NWSW 40 FEET SOUTH AND 80 FEET EAST FROM 
THE W¼ CORNER, SECTION 5 

4. Notice of the application for transfer was published pursuant to ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-
380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice, 

Transfer Rel'iew Criteria (OAR 690-380-4010) 

5. Pursuant to OAR 690-380-2120(2)(a), evidence has been submitted that the actual, current 
point of appropriation for the water right in question, has been used for more than IO years. 

6. Pursuant to OAR 690-380-2120(2)(c) the Watermaster provided a statement that to her 
knowledge there has been no complaint of injury due to the use of water at the actual, 
current point of appropriation, prior to the transfer request. 

7. The Department did not identify any affected water rights pursuant to OAR 690-380-
2120(3). 

8. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
rights, and no evidence is available that would demonstrate that the rights are subject to 
forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

9. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed 
under the existing right are present. 

10. The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the right. 

11. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights. 

T-10362.c,j Page 2 of3 Special Order Volume*** Page 



Conclusions of Law 

The proposed change in point of appropriation to reflect historical use in application T-10362 is 
consistent with the requirements of ORS 540.505 to 540.580, and OAR 690-380-5000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

12. The change proposed in T-10362 is approved and effective immediately. 

13. Water right certificate 35134 is cancelled. A new Certificate will be issued to describe the 
change in point of appropriation for the portion of the right included in T-10362. A new 
Certificate shall also be issued to describe the portion of Certificate 3 5134 not modified by 
this order. Together, the new Certificates shall supersede Certificate 35134. 

14. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described, 
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 35134 and any 
related decree. 

15. The quantity of water diverted at the additional point of appropriation, together with that 
diverted at the old point of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully 
available at the original point of appropriation. 

16. When required by the Department, the water user shall install and maintain a headgate, an 
in-line flow meter, weir, or other suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity of 
water diverted. The type and plans of the head gate and measuring device must be approved 
by the Department prior to beginning construction and shall be installed under the general 
supervision of the Department. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this ___ day of ________ 2008. 

Phillip C. Ward, Director 

Mailing date: _______ _ 

T-10362.ctj Page 3 of3 Special Order Volume*** Page 



,~"'!'!!© 
~ " Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Application for Water Right 

Salem Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us Transfer 

Please type or print legibly in dark ink. If your applicatio,:, is incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any 
requested information does not apply to your application, insert "NIA" to indicate "Not Applicable." As you complete 
this form, please refer to notes and guidance included on the application. A summary of review criteria and procedures 
that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml. 

1. TYPE OF TRANSFER APPLICATION 

Ptd.J :p D A . . _P_lease check one 

~ Pennanent Transfer H l :> 1 c:>.:!Al D Instream Transfer 

D Temporary Transfer 
• total number of years: __ 

(begin year: ) 

(end year: ) 

D Permanent 
D Time-Limited 

0 Drought Transfer 

D Other 

2. APPLICANT INFORMATION 

Name: ___ .....z..::,L..,,o,e...;u.,_1'--=·...s~ ______ _,__/il-L=o_L_T=---· __________ _ 
First Last 

Address: _ _ J_,_,~=~L...q.Lq__.____TL....::,.u=a..:...:iv...:.:tJ:....,,tJ'-'1 _ _...,f?_.,ae::::......:.... ______________ _ 

l>v(?NS 
City 

Phone: 
-+tame' 

Fax: Se.t1-s··73 ,3000. 

State 

S<ll·S-23 · 7 ?? f' · 
Work 

E-Mail address: 

3. AGENT INFORMATION 

Zip 

s~1,SRf-Ooo 7 . eel/ 
Other 

------------

(I'he agent listed is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this transfer application.) 

Name: --- ---F--i-rst------r~------Las--t----------------

Address: _____ _ ....1...N_ \--1~1-'----________ ____ _ 

City State Zip 

Phone:----------- ------ - - ---- - - -------
Other Home Work 

Fax: -------------- --- E-Mail address: ------------

■ If an agent is listed above, please check Q!J.!. of the following: 
0 Please send all correspondence to Agent. Send copies of correspondence to Applicant; or 

5a Please send all correspondence to Applicant. Send copies of correspondence to Agent. RECEIVED 

T 1036 2 
APR O ~ 2007 

WATER RESOORCES DEPT 
SALEM. OREGON 



4. PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO WATER RIGHT(S) 

• List all water rights to be affected by this transfer. Indicate the certificate, permit, decree or 
other identifying number(s) in the table below: {Allach additional pages as necessmJ,.) 

Aoolication / Decree Permit I Previous Transfer Certificate 

1. &-.2'-l1r. G- ~ ::i. 34/- 7:,,S'/JL/, 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

• Attach a separate Supplemental Form A (Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right) 
for each water right listed above. 

• Check all proposed change(s) included in this transfer application: 

□ Place of Use □ Point of Diversion □ Additional Point of Diversion 

□ Character of Use □ Point of Appropriation )( Additional Point of Appropriation 

□ Instream Transfer □ Surface Water source to Ground Water source 

• Reason(s) for change(s): 
' 
IN TO /2//-1}.J L1-N(F, 

Add t..11[11 #3-

5. WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM 

• Describe the current water delivery system Q!. the system that was in place at some time 
within the last 5 years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers 
used to dive11, convey and apply the water at the authorized place of use. If the transfer 
involves multiple rights that have independent systems, describe each system separately. 

The description must be sufficient to demonstrate that the full quantity of water to be transferred can 
be conveyed from the authorized source and applied at the authorized location and that the 
applicant is ready, willing, and able to exercise the right. 

-n,,-s Sy>" n>- , u~s )3,,~ I~ 13/he([ ~Ni!(; / 9?/', / r ,s. 
'J3vl(/,:7) . 8' 11 rvc. f't'\f\' ~'N L~is w lnt WA--Tl.,--rtt'.".'W>-1 VAlv<T.f A-5. 

Floo& 04=>1,;:v l..,"\\..-S • 

• System capacity: £l eeJ cubic feet per second (cfs). If the transfer involves multiple 
rights that have independent systems, describe the capacity for each system separately. 

RECEIVED 
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6. EVIDENCE OF BENEFICIAL WATER USE 

• Attach one or more Evidence of Use Affidavits (Supplemental Form B) demonstrating that 
each of the right(s) involved in the transfer have been exercised in the last five years in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of the right or that a presumption of forfeiture for 
non-use could be rebutted. The Evidence of Use Affidavit(s) must include supporting 
documentation such as the following: 

► Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to use of 
water; 

► Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an 
NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers; 

► Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient 
detail to establish location and date of the photograph; or 

► If the right has not been used during the past five years, documentation that the 
presumption of forfeiture would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2). 

7. AFFECTED DISTRICTS AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 

• Are any of the water rights propos4"for transfer located within or served by an irrigation or 
other water district? □ Yes cl'"'No. 

• Will any of the water rights be located witl'ftn or served by an inigation or other water district 
after the proposed transfer? □ Yes &No 

• Is water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agre~nt or other contract for 
stored water with a federal agency or other entity? □ Yes ~~1:: 

If "Yes",for any of the above, list the name and mailing address of the district, agency 
and/or entity: 

• List the name and mailing address of all affected local governments (e.g., county, city, 
municipal corporation, and tribal governments within whose jurisdiction the rights are 
located). 

'i 036 2 
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8. LAND OWNERSHIP 

• Does the applicant own the lands FROM which the right is being transferred? c/4s D No 

If "No", provide the following information. For Temporary Transfers, also include a 
notarized statement granting consent to the transferfrom each of the landowners: 

Names of Current Landowner(s): ____________________ _ 
First Last 

Address: ____________________________ _ 

City State Zip 

• Does th~plicant own the lands TO which the right is being transferred? 

rd yes □ No □ NI A - NOT APPLICABLE TO IN STREAM TRANSFERS 

If "No", provide the following information: 

Names of Receiving Landowner(s): _____ ______________ _ 
First Last 

Address: -----------------------------

City State Z ip 

• Check one of the following: 

□ The receiving landowner will be responsible for completion of the proposed changes after 
jte final order is issued. All notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner. 

El' The applicant will remain responsible for completion of changes. Notices and 
correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant and applicant's agent. 

D NIA. (Not applicable. Application is for an Ins/ream Water Right Transfer.) 
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9. ATTACHMENTS 

Check each of the following attachments included with this application. 

Tlte application will be returned if all required attachments are not included. 

Supplemental Form A -
Description of Proposed Change(s) to a 

/Water Right 
Gi1 A separate Supplemental Form A is enclosed 

for each water right to be affected by this 
transfer. 

Supplemental Form B -
;Evidence of Use Affidavit(s) 

ft At least one Evidence of Use Affidavit 
documenting that the right has been used 
during the last five years or that the right is not 
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610 is 
attached. The affidavit provided must be the 

;<>riginal (not a copy), and 

13' The Evidence of Use Affidavit must be 
accompanied by supporting documentation. 

Map 

□ Water Right Transfer 
The map must be prepared by a Certified Water 
Right Examiner and meet the requirements of 
OAR 690-380-3100 unless a waiver has been 
granted. The map provided must be the 
6riginal, not a copy. . 

r/ Temporary Transfer o Historical POD 
Chan 
A map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-
380-3100 must be included but need not be· 
prepared by a Certified Water Right Examine· 

Water por s ell Log(s): 
J The application is for a change in point of 

appropriation or change from surface water to 
ground water and copies of all water well 
rep011s are attached. 

D Water well reports are not available and a 
description of construction details including 
well depth, static water level, and information 
necessary to establish the ground water body 
developed or proposed to be developed is 
attached. 

D N/ A. The application does not involve a 
change in point of appropriation or a change 
from surface water to ground water, so water 
well reports are not required.) 

La9-d Use Information Form: 

EY'Enclosed; or 

D Not Required if all of the following are met: 

0 In EFU zone or irrigation district, 
8 Change in place of use only, 
C) No structural changes needed, including 

diversion works, delivery facilities, other 
structures, a11d 

0 Irrigation only. 

Fe~: oo 
uf Amount enclosed: $ 3,S::0 .// 

See the Department's Fee Schedule at 
www.wrd.state.or.us or call (503) 986-0900. 

Instream Water Right Transfers, also 
include: 

Supplemental Form C -
Instream Water Right Transfer 

D Complete this form to describe the desired 
nature and attributes for the proposed instream 
water right. 

Temporarv Transfers, also include: 

Recorded -Deed: 
D The applicant must submit a copy of the current 

deed of record for the land from which the 
authorized place of use or point of 
diversion/appropriation is being moved. 

Affidavit of Consent: 
D If the applicant is NOT the owner of record for 

the land from which the authorized place of 
use or point of diversion/appropriation is being 
moved, a notarized statement from the actual 
owner of record consenting to the proposed 
transfer must be submitted. 
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n:Water Resources Depa1tment of Oregon To:FW: To; Louis Molt (15415737888) 13:40 04i08/08GMT•04 Pg 02-02 

10. SIGNATURES 

• ~ck Q!!£ of the following, as appropriate, and sign the appUcation h1 the siguature box below: 

L0 In accordance with OAR 690-380-3000(13)(a), I (we) understand that prior to Department 
approval of a permanent transfer aud upon my receipt of a drnft PreHmiallry Detel'min11tion 
for the proposed transfe1·, 1 (we) will be required /pursuant to OitR 690-380-4010(5)1 to provide 
the folJowing landownership inforrnlltion and evidenC(l demonstrating that I (we) are 
authl•1izcd to pursue tbo tmnsfer: 

(n) A report of ownership and lien information that has boon prepared by a title company within 
the last three months; 

(b) A copy ofwaitten notification of tho proposed transfer.provided by the applicant to an lien 
holders on the su~ject !Ands unless the report of ownership and lien infonnation shows that a 
water right conveyance agreement hns been recorded for the subject Janus. (fa water right 
conveyance agreement hm been recorded/or the subject lands. a copy oftf,e agreement <ttul 
identlflcati,m of the owner of tl,e lands at the time tl,e agreement IVOS recorded must be 
submitted; .ll!Ul 

( c:) lf the landowner identified in the report of ownership and lien information is JU!t the applicant, 
a notarize.d statement consenting to the tr,uiafer (attached) signed by the landowner 
identified in the report or an authorized representative of the entity to whom the interest in the 
water right has been conveyed as identified in a water right conveyance agreement or other 
documentation demonstrating that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer in the 
absence of the consent of the landowner. 

0 I (we) affirm that the applicant is a municipality, as defined in ORS 540,510(3)(b), and that the 
right is in the name of the municipality or a predecet1sor. Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-
3 000( 1 J)(b ), the applicant is liOI' re<Juired to provide the above descn'bed report of ownership and 
lien information. 

D I (we) affirm thrtt the applicant is an entity with tb~ authority to condemn property and is 
acquiring the property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant by 
condemnation. Documentation is provided wilh this application supporting this statement. 
Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-3000(13)(c), the applicant is~ required to provide the 
above described report of ownership and lien infonnation. (NOTE: Such an entity may only apply for 
a tl'aJisjcr under this subsection if it has filed a condemnation action to acqui,e the property.) 

that the Information contained in this application is true and accurate. 

plicant signature namo (print) 

~ ~ru~fQidJ- --11kU>o1 mo Lr 
rume ())!'Int) 

T 10362 

Lf ~iS ,;o '7, 
date 

1-/- /., - 1)8 
dllte 
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FROM :MELODI MOLT FAX NO. :15415737516 Apr. 08 2008 01:58PM Pi 
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' 

19, SIGNATURES~ 

• Ch?'k 2/J!. ol the following, AS ~ppropriate, and sign tbe appUcalioII la the $1gna1ure oo:s: below: 

@In accordance with OAR 690-380-3000(13)(a), I (we) undentand that pripr to Department 
approval or a permanent trensl'er and upoo my receipt of a drnl't Prelbui•nQ· Dete1-mlnalion 
for the proposed tra1111fer, I (we) wlU be reqqlrtd fpursu/1111 to OAR 690-J80--I010(S)J to provide 
lb" following lru1downersbip info1·maiio11 and evidence demonsh•ating that I (we) are 

.authorized to p111.;,ue tlio ffllnsfer, 

(n) A roport of owaol'!lblp and lien lnl'onuntion that""" bOQn p~ by a title company within 
the last thrao montm; . 

(b) A •~PY of written notification oftbe ~roposed transfer.provided by the applicant to illllien 
holifol'J on the subject lnndij unless the rel)()rt of ownership and lieu lnfonnation shows tbllta 
water rlght conveyance.agreement has beonreoorded for the subject lilnds. (fa WIiier right 

. conveyance agreement ha, been recordedfar the ,.,,bjecl lands. a copy of the r,greetnl/JIJ lllUl 
ident{/1®ll>11 of the mvnero/tTie ltmds at lh• /1/tteth, agree111e111 waJ record•d must be 
submiJM; awl · 

(c) lfth~ landowner identified in the report of ownership and lien information i., .wit the applicant, 
. ~ notarized sbltement cousenlin11 to the tramfer (allached) signed. l,ythe landowner 
identified in the l1'jl0rtor an author~ l'\l~t.ntive of the entity to :whom the interast ln the 
water right has b<len conveyed ae identified in a W!IWr right conveyan"ll ~1nent or other 
documentation demonstratln:g that the applicant is 11Uthorlzcd to pursue the fnu'lsfor i1\ th<> 
absence of the consent of the landowner. 

0 l (we) affirm lbd the applicant IJ a mu,;icipallly, 11$ defined In ORS 540,510(3)(1>), and tllat tho 
rif1bt l!I ill the name of the municiJ)llllty or a predeoos,or. Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690·380· 
3 OOO(l 3)(b ), the applicant Is Wll; requ~d to provide the above described report of ownership and 
lien information. · 

0 I (wo) 11fftrm that tht appllc~llt Is n entity with the 1<11tborlty to coodemn property nn~ Is. 
aoqulrlng II•• properly to which lhe w11toy·r1g&t proposed fortta11Sfer is appurt~11an1 by 
cond•mnatlun. Dooumentntion is provided with this application nupporting th!$ statement 
Tborefore, pursuant to OAR690,380·3000(13)(c), the applicant is~ required to PT<>vidothe 
above dc~cribed report ofownership and lion infomtation. (NOTE: Such an e1,tity m(I)' only apply for 
« trans/el' 1111dcr this subm:ll<>n if It Im filed« condamnatio" action It> acquire th• propmy.) 

that the l11fonnatlou ~ntaincd In thb application Is true l!lld a~urate, 

ooruou,rln!) 

M,£.L/)o, ma LT 
IWllO (print) 

...... ,.,.. ...... I' • .. o OA 

½ ·S .-cvJ, 
&,t. 

q-(.,-IJ6 
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Before submitting your application to the Department, be sure you have: 

• Answered each question completely. 

• Included all the required attachments. 

• Provided original signatures for all named deed holders, or other parties, with an interest in the water right. 

• Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount. 

10. SIGNATURES 

• Check !!11£. of the following, as appropriate, and sign the application in the signature box below: 

@in accordance with OAR 690-380-3000(13)(a), I (we) understand that prior to Department 
approval of a permanent transfer and upon my receipt of a draft Preliminary Determination 
for the proposed transfer, I (we) will be required fpursua11t to OAR 690-380-4010(5)/ to provide 
the following landownership information and evidence demonstrating that I (we) are 
authorized to pursue the transfer: 

(a) A report of ownership and lien information that has been prepared by a title company within 
the last three months; 

(b) A copy of written notification of the proposed transfer provided by the applicant to all lien 
holders on the subject lands unless the report of ownership and lien information shows that a 
water right conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands. If a water right 
conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands, a copy of the agreeme11t and 
ide11tification of the owner of the lands at the time tlte agreement was recorded must be 
submitted; and 

( c) If the landowner identified in the report of ownership and lien information is not the applicant, 
a notarized statement consenting to the transfer (attached) signed by the landowner 
identified in the report or an authorized representative of the entity to whom the interest in the 
water right has been conveyed as identified in a water right conveyance agreement or other 
documentation demonstrating that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer in the 
absence of the consent of the landowner. 

D I (we) affia·m that the applicant is a municipality, as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b), and that the 
right is in the name of the municipality or a predecessor. Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-3 80-
3000( 13)(b ), the applicant is NOT required to provide the above described rep011 of ownership and 
lien information. 

D I (we) affirm that the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is 
acquiring the property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant by 
condemnation. Documentation is provided with this application supporting this statement. 
Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-3000(13)(c), the applicant is NOT required to provide the 
above described report of ownership and lien information. (NOTE: Such an entity may only apply for 
a transfer under this subsection if it has filed a condemnation action to acquire the property.) 

that the information contained in this application is true and accurate. 

name (print) 

applicant signature name (print) date 

/i036 2 
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Last revised: October I 3, 2006 

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form A 
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO A WATER RIGHT 

List only Q!!J!. water right per page. A separate Supplemental Form A must be completed 
for each certificate, permit, decree, or other right involved in the proposed tramfer. 

Attach additional copies of Supplemental Form A as needed to describe other certificates, 
permits, decrees or other rights involved in this transfer. 

■ Certificate Number or other identifying number: _ _ ;?-----=5~1 '::>"""-L_,_/ _______ _ 

1. TYPE OF CHANGE(S) PROPOSED 
(Check all that apply.) 

Point of Diversion or Place of Use Character of Use 
Appropriation 

D Change (The old point of D All of the right will be Ji Proposed new use: 
diversion or appropriation exercised at a different Irrigation 
will not be used for the location than currently 
p011ion of the water right authorized (Use of water at D Municipal 
affected by the transfer.) the current location will be 

~ ditional (Both the old discontinued.) D Quasi-municipal 

a11d new points of diversion D Only a portion of the D Commercial 
or appropriation will be used right will be exercised at 
for the portion of the water a different location than D Industrial 

~ ht affected by the transfer.) currently authorized 
storic Point of (Use of water at the current D Instream (complete and 

Diversion or location will be attach Suppleme11tal Form C) 

Appropriation Change discontinued.) D Domestic (indicate number of 
(Unauthorized point of households) 
diversion or appropriation 
used for more than IO years.) D Other 

D Surface Water to Ground 
Wate1· (A new point of 

D Substitution (A appropriation will be used 
instead of the old point of supplemental ground water 

diversion. The old point of right will be substituted for a 

diversion will not be used.) primary surface water right.) 

D Point of Diversion D Supplemental Use to 
Change due to Primary Use (Primary water 

Government Action (The right shall be cancelled and the 

old point of diversion or supplemental water right will 

appropriation can no longer change to primary use.) 

be used due to government 
action.) 

D Exchange (Water from 
another source will be used in 
exchange for supplying an 
equal amount of replacement 
water to that source.) RECE VED 

"1 036 2 
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2. CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION 

Water Right Subject to Transfer (check and complete Q!!!!. of the following): 

0 Ce11ificated Right tSl~Y ~ 

Certificate Number Penn it Number or Decree Name 

□ 
Adjudicated, 
Non-certificated Right Name of Decree Page Number 

□ 
Permit for which Proof has 
been Approved Pem1it Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use 

Submitted 

□ 
Transferred Right for which 
Proof has been Filed Previous Transfer Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use 

Submitted 

■ Name on Permit, Certificate, or Decree: __ e_---=k~_._V\--=.\C_:\'----"-~------------

■ County: \~Q,V',..Q, 

■ Authorized Use(s) to be Affected by Transfer: <zsu 'f\> Le vw n::bA , Y v,spb0c-
• Priority Date(s): /\,,1. D \Y , 1r1 \e v 

If there are multiple Priority Dates identified on the water right, any information 
provided on pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which priority date is 
associated with each of the authorized and proposed points of diversion or 
appropriation and places of use. 

■ Source(s) of Water to be Affected by Transfer: - ~ap'+-"o"'-u"'"-'-n4d~w:..t..6,,t.txf'--1....-1vy...L-____ _ 

Tributary to: ffi[x{ i\,Q,,U,l(' LIA'tt ' 
If there are multiple Sources listed on the water right, any information provided on 
pages 3 through 6 ofthisform must identify which source is associated with each of 
the authorized and proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use. 

For applications proposing a Change in Place of Use or Character of Use: 

• Are there Other Water Rights, Permits or Ground Water Registrations associated 
with this land? 

□ Yes □ No ~-No Change in Place of Use or Character of Use 

If" Yes", what are the Permit, Registration or Certificate Numbers? __,tv'_;__+J\ (j'----- --­

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use or a right that is supplemental to 
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be 
cancelled, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5). 

'\036 ? RECEIVED 
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• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 

The following information must be provided only/or those points of diversion or appropriation 
that are involved in tlte transfer (i.e., list 011/v the portio11 of the water right vou propose to trattsfer.) 
Attach additional pages as necessa,y. 

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only 
if the information is reflected on the existing water right. 

Location of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to be Changed: 
(i.e., the allowed point(s) of diversion or appropriation listed on the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer, 
the "FROM" point(s) of diversion or appropriation) 

If Ground Water, Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates 
OWRD Well Log Source and Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼ · DLCor 

ID No. (or Well ID Priority Date Gov' t Lot 
(coordinates from a recognized 

Tag No. L-__) 
survey corner) 

H~·)./35? 
lA)ll I ;r~s 3 I F-. w1 5 5 1A.)r'I~ Ii Q Q / e. ,i-- '6 46Q I tv .fvtn--.... 

~-'IL.I- (...1 \V 1 
/ W (.,OV 1\.DIY' J ~Ji~ 

• Does the water right being transferred involve a ground water source(s)? 

ITT es D No (Swface water source only.) 

If "Yes", for each authorized point of appropriation (well) involved, you must either: 

A. Supply a copy of the well log(s) for each point of appropriation that is clearly 
labeled and associated with the corresponding v.1ell in the table above and on the 
accompanying application map. (N_OTE: You may search for well logs on the 
Department's web page at:http://www.wrd.state.or.us) 

!!!. 
B. If a well log is not available, you must describe the construction of the 

authorized point of appropriation by completing the table below. Attach 
additional copies as necessary. 

Construction of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Appropriation - (Only needed if !Jll. well log is available.) 
Wells in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well /ocation(s) described in the table above and shown 
on the accompanying application map. 

OWRD Well No. of 
Intervals 

No. as Diameter Type and casing is 

identified in 
size of feet of perforated 
casing casing 

table above (in feet) 

'\ 0 -~ Si\p1temental Form A . 3. 

Est. 
Est. depth Type of 

Seal to water access port or Total well 
depth 

depth to bearing measuring depth 
water 

stratum device 

ffECEIV ~ D 
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• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 

The following information must be provided only/or those places of use that are involved in the 
transfer (i.e., list 011/y the portio11 of the water right you propose to transfer.) Allach additional pages 
as necessa,y. 

' 

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below 011/y if 
the information is reflected on the existing water right. 

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected: 
(i.e., the allowed lands listed 011 the water right Iha/ will be affected by the proposed transfer, the "FROM" lands) 

Source and 
Tax Lot, 

Priority Date Township Range Mer Sec 
¼¼ DLCor Acres 

Section Gov't (if applicable) 
Lot 

Wl-U 
'2.~S ~ I E 1/J s II tu nvJ /.' !bt.... /4 IQ~-v-

u 
2~ S ?. I 12 vJ t; 5 UJf'\w ~Z-~ 

235 3 I f:;. w 5 Sf: nu} di(J. Ip 

23>.S 3 1E ✓ 5 f'J r:: nw /. L 

REC!1 
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• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 

3. PROPOSED CHANGES TO THEW ATER RIGHT 
Describe proposed changes to the ·water right involving point(s) of diversion and/or appropriation. 
Survey coordinates described below should accurately correspond to the points shown on the 
accompanying application map. Attach additional pages as necessmy. 

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation: 
(i.e., the "TO" point(s) of diversion or appropriation) D NIA - Ins/ream Water Right Transfer 

(NOTE: Comvlete this table onlv if a Chanee in Point of Diversion or Annronriation is beinf! vrovosed.) 
Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates 

¼¼ 
Source Township Range Mer Sec Section 

DLCor (coordinates from a recognized survey 
Gov' t Lot corner) 

WW t:t-~ ;)~ ~, vJ :5 N WSIAl 4 0 Is Av--J2 ~b I t'3 A->-t' 1J0v--
'hi 1/u f_,{-Q/IAnA✓ <: I) J ' 6 • 

• If there are proposed point(s) of appropriation (wells) listed in the table above, are the 
well(s) already constructed? ti'Yes D No D NIA-No proposedwell(s) 
listed above. 

If" Yes ", attach and clearly label the corresponding well log(s) for each proposed 
well, or if well log(s) are not available, describe the construction of the well(s) using 
the table below. (lf._OTE: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http://www.1vrd.state.or.us) 

If "No", describe the anticipated construction for the proposed well(s) in the 
following table: 

Construction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or WeU(s) 
Well numbers in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding we/1 /ocation(s) described in the table above and 

shown on the accompanying application map. 

Well If an existing 
already well, OWRD Diameter 

Type and No.of 

built? Well Log ID No. 
size of feet of 

(Yes/No) (or Well ID Tag casing casing 

No. L- ) 

r 1036 2 
Supplemental Form A - 5 -

Intervals 
Est. Type of 

casing is Seal 
Est. depth access Total 

perforated depth 
depth to to·water port or well 

(in feet) 
water bearing measuring depth 

stratum device 
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■ Certificate Number or other identifying number: 

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving place of use. Information described 
below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown on the accompanying 
application map. Attach additional pages as necessary. 

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (i.e., the "TO" lands) □ NIA - Ins/ream Water Right Transfer 

(NOTE: Complete this table 011ly if a Change in Place of Use is being proposed.) 

¼¼ 
Tax Lot, 

Acres 
Source Township Range Mer Sec Section 

DLCor (if applicable) 
Gov't Lot 

N1A-- - h,~.1 VT(./~ 

,/l,\rLr), Or"tvl '-PO ft , 

Remarks: _ ____ _ _ _ __________ _ _______ ____ _ 

"\ 036 2 
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

Description of Proposed Change(s) to a WaterS¾tb1M. OREGON 



i,1.H:I \ 

# I 

Well Log Report Page 1 cf 1 

Well Log Report 
T, l ' 23S R owns up: , llllj!e: 31E S t' , ec ,011: 5 
~ ~ -

... '0 'iii "a 
di di 

~ ..c 
> $ 0. 

.. u Cl) 

~ 3 ~ ..J Cl) di .., -a Jg ... a.~ 0 0. di 
Well T•R-S/ 'j( ~ Eo (/)~ "0 e c Received Bond 
Log QQ·Q <'Cl Street of Well Company i 0 3! ii 0 

~ Owner II (.) > (.) Date Const,, 

□BDBGB 
SKINN 

~~DD SHANNOtl, 
3/13/1969 4/15/1969 

CATHE 
S\ W ROBERT SKINNI 

SON 

0~DDRAY,DORLAND□BBBGGB 
ROO 

2/17/1982 LARR 
LARRY . 

&Sot 

~ t~ □BDBDBBB HOLLO\ §j 23S-31E-S DD WOLFSWINKLE • w 400 11 1000 212111961 3/29/1962 Hozt~ 
NW-NE CLIFFORD . 

1€>f 4>t,,.JJ01.J . DRJLLII\ 

~ 23S-3 1E-5 [II 
NW-NW 

I GUTHRIDGE • I 
WILLIAM If ~□GD□ 9/30/1993 1 10/8/1993 II VAL~~ 

l~tllil 23S-3 IE-5 [II II MOLT • LOUIE I MOLT, G□80Gi212 1,1 98711 3/17/ 1987 I WOODR 
SW-NW 1 MELODI HARO 

~ ,~~ti~'DDB□BDBDBBB 
HOLLO\ 

MA 
HOLLO 

DRILLrt-: 

DD □BBl:JDB HAltN 23S-3 IE-5 CLAFIN , PETE 6/13/1974 
ill SW-NW 

~ 23S-31E-5 [II II COOLEY, AB II ll~□GG□CJI 3 SW-SW 

~ 23S-3 1E-5 [II II RAY,EBAN II 11 ~□El0□ 6/30/1966 1 -SW 

□BDBGBB ~ 2lS-JIE-S DD SHANNON, 
SW-SW ROBERT 

Jump to page: 1 2 Next Last 

► Download tabular data in an ascii tab delmited format 

► Retmn to the Query screen 

DAVID! 
NEA 

6/19/ 1974 GORC 
DAVID 
DRILLI 

IC 
8/10/1966 I KOENEI 

EDGAI 

SKJNN 

7/ 11/1969 
CATHE 
SKINNI 

SON: 

RECEIVED 

APR O 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 
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. Well Log Report Page 1 of 1 ' 

Well Log Report 
Towns/zip: 23S, Ra11f(e: 31E, Secflo11: 5 

d>~~ ~ "C 
O.'liitj.CU~ $ - ~~-o.~..J .!!!$ 

Well T-R-S/ -8 -a; 'E i ~ fn ~ ~ e' g Receiued Bondec 
Log QQ·Q ~ Street of Well Owner Company ~ U: o f ~ 8 Date Construe 

EJ,!~,~~,□□B□GDBGBBB;~ig 
23S-31E-5DD EVERHART , □Gv 88 [:Jo G9 Go 12151197381111974 DAi6~1~ NW-NE VICTOR DAVIDSC 

DRILLIN( 

Jump to page: First Previous l 2 

► Download tabular data in an ascii tab delmited format 

► Return to the Query screen 

10 36 2 

RECEIVED 

APR O o 2007 
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Last revised: Ocrobt:r 13, 2006 

State of Oregon 

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form B 
AFFIDAVIT A1TESTING TO THE USE OF WATER 

) 

County of /Jo« NL: '-( . 
) ss 
) 

I, L () u,'s f (>Jo LI · , in my capacity as _o'""', .... &.,_/ =N~i::'-"vi .... ,~-----

mailing address 7 ~.:>.ct4 :f v12ivo u, R& 'Eul<.....,S , 0 a - 911~0 
I 

telephone number (5 '-J I ) .S 7 3 -7 NJ-· , being first duly sworn depose and say: 

1. I attest that: 

ifwater was used during the previous five years on the entire authorized place of use of the 
water right proposed for transfer as described on the accompanying transfer application; or 

□ The water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The instream 
lease number is as follows: _________ ; or 

D The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of 
forfeiture for non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached. 

2. My knowl~e of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): 

12( Personal observation D Professional expertise 

3. My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations: 

~ 3 s 3 i € 5 N "-1 11/'4./ 
Ii 7 

..23 s s f I: s 9,.1 /1/w 
3~.3 . 

.:l-3 s 3 f (! ~- S c iJW . cf)'. 6. 

:23 S' 3 c s AJcNw . I . '-2- . 

'"10362 
(continues on reverse side) RECEIVED 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you m:cd more spAPRS\P or2007 
documcnlalion must be attached. 

Supplemental form n 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

Affidavit Attesting toSJl!.EM . faQN - l -



4. The water right was exercised for the authorized purpose described below (e.g., crops grown): 

5. The water delivery system used to apply water as authorized by the right is described below: 

6. One or more of the following documentation supporting the above statements is attached: 

D Copy of a water right certificate that was issued within the last five years (not a remaining 
/ right certificate), 

rs/ Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to the use of 
water, 

D Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an NRCS 
farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers, 

D Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient detail to 
pablish the location and date of the photograph, 

M"' Dedicated power usage records or receipts, 

D Instream lease number -------
□ Other: 

Date 

/~ n -/) 
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this jJ__ day o~~ , 20fL/-. 

'i O 36 2 

OFFICiA[ A - - . 
GAY CRONIN 

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 4 I 148 4 

MYC0MMISSI0M EXPIRES DECEMBER 4, 2010 
My Commission Expires: ~ e ,ai b.t11J J,, J_t> lo 

RECEIVED 
Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more space. Supporting 

documentation must be attached. APR O q 2007 

Supplemental Form B - 2 -



ACX Pacific Northwest, Inc. 

PRODUCT PURCHASE CONTR~CT 
I_X_I 33757 Columbus Street 

Albany, Oregon 97321 
(541) 791-8454 

Purchased From: 
Louie's Cattle Service / Louie M:Jlt 
72299 Turnout Road 
Burns, Oregon 97720 

Telephone#: 541-589-0007 

_, 

I_ I 5393 ~antage.Hwy. 
Ellensburg, WA 98926 
(509) 962-7801 

, Contract# 

r WV6036 / OC02924 

Date: 24-Jan-07 

Commodity: 2006 Timothy in big bales - as inspected and discussed. 

Quantity: About 75 short tons (3 truckloads}. 
,, . 

Shipment: Prom ti __ ..__._ _________________________________ _ 
Price: US$200.00 per short ton loaded on our truck. 

Terms: 80% deposit to be made ($12,000} - square up on out-weights. 
Deposit check number.215853 is tied to the contract number above. Cashing/Depositing the enclosed 
check confirms acceptance of this contract as it is written. 

Remarks: As agreed, off grade or contaminated bales will not to be loaded. 

The Seller upon receipt of payment for above products, does warrant the hay free from all LIENS and encumbrances. The Seller does 
further agree to reimburse ACX Pacific Northwest, Inc., attorney fees, interest and cost related to breach of said warranties. 

EXPLANATION OF FORCE MAJEUAE: The Seller or the Buyer, as the case may be, is not responsible for the nondelivery or failure to 
accept delivery if in so ding caused by strikes, fires, floods, drought, war, insurrection, perils of sea, railroad, and/ or shipping 
embargoes or any other contingency or unavoidable causes beyond Seller's control, or the Buyer's control, as the case may be. 
Furthermore, should any country place an embargo on products shipped from that country covered by the contract, the seller shall 
have the privilege of cancelling the undelivered portion and buyer shall be released from the obligation to take delivery of any 
undelivered portions. 

By: 

The receipt of this contract, without prompt notice of any inaccuracies, will be construed es acceptance of this contract os it is written. 

RECEIVED 

APR O 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



L CS . 
J. au;·.) f,1 oL \ HC 71 131 Turnout Road 

Burns, Oregon 97720 
503-573-7888 Buyer# ___ ___ _ 

DATE ---=d '--~ /J=--...,._o _ z-"-, _ 

SOLD TO 
/J C)X -tJ J1003b oc~2;;y 

I 
I 

ADDRESS 

CITY STATE ZIP 

TELEPHONE 

STATEMENT & BILL OF SALE 
LIVESTOCK SLAES INVOICE 

LOT#OR BRAND 
ID NUMBER DESCRIPTION LOC . BRAND AMOUNT 

.-2 -f --c??. 5:-r- S'60 ~ . d7,7? / ~ /V..5 . 

,.J, -9 ~07 ss 610 .,it.]. d ?, ~~ r'tJ,v5 , 

~-9--o'J St 560 ~ , d J>',c:JR' ·rc>,vJ . 

~-13 - 07. ,.j / .:1 00 ~ - JO, 63 r o,v5 

9L/1 L/t b:loo ~ 
oo 

/0/1/.S K - J J"fl'9 ~. -= -
I"'. k . . ? /Sfl~' Lus.s -~ e,fJa.s·1-T 

1

(1c:::}0 00 °°) 

HAULING INSTRUCTIONS 

PAPER TRANSFER 

COMMENTS 

-

3,4' /J;7JCu, TOTAL 0 
'I- 6 

oo F'lc:l I -:;;:. 
J 

YES NO 

RECEIVEIJ 

~YR O q 2007 
11vA I t:H RESOURCES OEP t 

This Is a Cash Market - All Purchases Must Be Released Before Removal From Yards. 
TITLE TO LIVESTOCK REMAINS PROPERTY OF SELLER UNTIL CHECK OR DRAFT 

GIVEN AS PAYMENT IS HONORED AND PAID. 

SALEM, OREGON 



-------- . I I L 

104592-1 ACCOUNTNO.-

CA.TTLE SERVICE 

9/26/06 

 

Mtr # 55170158 
PREVIOUS BALANCE 

PAYMENTS 

PAST DUE BALANCE 

RATE 
SCH 

IR 

Bl.LOATE FROM 
SERVICE PERIOO BUJNG 

TO DAYS 

9/12/06 8/03 - 9/06 34 
Demand 

IIE'TER READmOS 
PREYlOUS PREseHT 

50633 68982 
23 . 800 

Monthly Consumer Charge 

MUI.Tl• 
PllER 

1 
1 

USAOE 

18349 
23 . 800 

IRRIGATION RATE 18349@ .04235 
AUG 2006 BPA IR DISCOUNT 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

Location: 

NOTICE: A 1.5% PER MONTH LATE CHARGE WILL BE ADDED 
TO THE PAST DUE BALANCE. 

THE "PAST DUE BALANCE" IS SUBJECT TO 
DISCONNECTION PRIOR TO THE "DUE DATE" 
SHOWN ABOVE. 

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: O.T.E.C. 

SERVICE TO 

9/09/0~ 
10/05/0~ 
11/04/0~ 
12/05/0~ 
1/06/0( 
2/03/0( 
3/03/0E 
4/04/0E 
5 /09/0E 
6/05/0( 
7/06/0( 
8/03/0E 
9/06/0E 

SEE OTHER SIDE FOR INFORMATION 

NO. 
Of DAYS 

37 
26 
30 
31 
32 
28 
28 
32 
3 5 
27 
31 
28 
34 

US1,0E 

21070 
12907 

6430 
9776 

17158 
16140 
18349 

$651.68 
$651 . 68CR 

$.00 

10 . 00 
777.08 
140.47CR 
646 . 61 
646.61 

AVG.USE 
PER DAY 

5 69 
496 

184 
3 62 
553 
576 
540 

RECEIVED 

APR O q 2007 
'j O 3 6 2 

WAT l:H Ht:80URCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
Land Use Information Form 

THIS FORM IS NOT REQUIRED IF: 1) water is to be diverted, conveyed, a11d/or used only 011 federal lands; or 2) the application is for a 
ll'ater-right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or gro1111d ll'ater registration modificario11, a11d all of 
tire following apply: a) only tire place of 11se is proposed for change, b) there are 110 structural changes, c) tire use of water is for 
irrigation, and d) the use is located in an irrigation district or exclusive farm-use zone. 

Applicant Name: L Q U\ 5 

Mailing Address: 'J .;\ .'.l '1 C! 

City: ~V'/2 w,s 

MoL1· 

i u ·t1hv o vi I<~ · 
State: 0 ·R. . Zip: q 7 7 ~ 0 

This application is related to a Measure 37 claim. 0 Yes O No 

A. Land and Location 

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed 
(transported), or used. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and 
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. 

Township Range Section ¼ 1/, Tax Lot# 

/000 
/000. 
'/()() 

Plan Designation (e.g. 
Rural Residential/RR-5 

Water to be: Proposed 
Land Use: 

List all coun1ies and cities where water is proposed lo be diverted, conveyed, or used. _ ...,t""\uY\'.1.l...1!'2...,N.>l..l.\fL':1.i__:':.....,,Cc..:O""---

B. Description of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: 

□ Permit to Use or Store Water D Water-Right Transfer D Exchange of Water 
□ Allocation of Conserved Water O Limited Water Use License 
~ermit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 

Source of water: □ Reservoir/Pond ~Ground Water 0 Surface Water (name) ____ _ ____ _ 

:' ccs~ Estimated quantity of water needed: _ _..Q{~~~L--=-~ feet per second D gallons per minute □ acre-feet 

Intended use of water: Q('lrrigation 
□ Municipal 

□ Commercial 
□ Quasi-municipal 

Briefly describe: \ ,,l 'A:::Sy,D . fu ""' i) ~ 1'. h v a. 
Flood /14:lue:, / 

D Industrial 
IJ Inst ream 

□ Domestic for ___ household(s) 
D Other _________ _ 

?.0.D 

Note to applicant: If the Land Use lnfor111atio11 Form ca11not be completed while yo11 wait, please have a local govem111e11t 
represe11tative sig11 the receipt below a11d i11c/11de it with the application filed with the Water Reso11rces Depar1111e111. 

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

State of Oregon 
Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 -1266 RECEIVED 

APR O 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



For Local Government Use Only 

The following section 11111st be completed by a planning official fro111 eaclr co11nty and city listed 1111less tire project will be 
located entirely within tire city /i111its. /11 t/rat case, only the city planning age11cy 11111st complete tlris for111. 

Tlris deals 011/y with tire local land-use plan. Do 1101 i11c/11de approval for activities such as buildi11g or gradi11g permits. 

ro riate box below and rovide the re uested information 

Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are all wed outris t or are not 
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): .610 F-F~ll~I 

rJ Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use 
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have 
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) 
If appro\'als have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being pursued". 

Type of Land-Use Approval Ntcded Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan 
(e.g. plan amendments, rezones, Policies & Ordinance Section References Land-Use Approval: 
conditional-use permits, etc.) 

D Obtained D Being pursued 
D Denied D Not being pursued 
□Obtained 0 Being pursued 
D Denied D Not bein2 pursued 
□Obtained D Being pursued 
D Denied D Not bcin.1t pursued 
□Obtained D Being pursued 
D Denied U Not bcin2 pursued 
D Obtained D Being pursued 
D Denied 0 Not bcin2 oursued 

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Waler Resources 
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

N,m,6~ t1~M.J/,,J 
Signature: ~' 

Government Entity: c~ PAH✓✓~ 
' 

Note to local government representative: Please complete tlris for111 or sign tire receipt below and relllrn it to tire applicant. 
If yo11 sig11 tire receipt, yo11 will /rave 30 days from tire Water Resources Departme11t's 11otice date to return tire completed 
Land Use Information Form or IVRD may pres11111e tire land use associated wit/r tire proposed use of water is compatible wit/r 
local compre/rensive p/a11s. 

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

Applicant name:------------ ------- --- ---------------

City or County: _ ___ ____________ Staff contact: ______ _ ___ _ ___ _ 

Signature: Phone: _ _ _ _ _ ____ Date: _ ____ _ RECEIVED 

'i036 2 

Last updated 12/22;06 W PR Q 9 2007 
WATER Rl:SOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



981882 

QUITCLAIM DEED 

MELODI R. MOLT, grantor, releases and quitclaims to LOUIS P. MOLT, grantee, the 
following described real property: 

The real property which is more particularly described In Exhibit "A", 
herewith attached and by this reference incorporated herein. 

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN 
THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULA­
TIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON 
ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE 
CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO 
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES 
AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930. 

The consideration for this transfer is: e -fi~ 
6 

tv11-k,f J,J,&->?o,,-J:.-. a~a-. ,1 ., 1.2 y, v -G""'"'"1 
Until a change is requested, send future tax statements to the following address: 

Louis P. Molt, HC 71, Box 65, Burns, OR 97720. 

After recording return to: Cramer, Mallon & Lamborn. 
V~c\.i,v ~ 

DATED: Jttfte ).<;' , 1998. 'f ') J · ' 1 i 
1 ~ , l n'V I ~ !,"{ !\ , .-iJ _.___> - ·----=' '-'---' - '-'cc..._..,_IV_. -+--"'"-'!.):_ ____ _ 

MELODI R. MOLT 

STATE OF OREGON ) 
) ss. 

County of Harney ) 

Personally appeared the above named MELODI R. MOLT and acknowledged the 
foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed. 

Before Me: ~~ 
NotaryPblk forOregon 

Prepared by: 
CRAMER, MALLON & LAMBORN 
Attorneys at Law 
90 W. Washington St. 
Bums, OR 97720 

1- QUITCLAIM DEED--MOLT/MOLT 
[C:\8555\qcdeed.mel] 

1036 1 

My Commission Expires: t2',2d /lJ I 

ECEIVED 

APR O ~ 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



EXHIBIT "A" 

Land in the County of Harney, State of Oregon, to-wit: 

In Twp. 23 South, Range 31 East, W.M.: 
Section 5: An irregular tract of land in the W½, which is described as follows: 

1036 2 

Beginning at a point on the Southeasterly boundary of a county 
road, which is S. 27°48'50" E., 1370.23 feet from the North­
west comer of said Sec. 5; 

thence S. 31°38'35" E. 493.88 feet; 
thence S. 46°44'45" E. 955.24 feet, more or less, to the North­

westerly boundary of the Oregon State Highway Department 
Weigh Station site as described in Book 92, Page 276, Deed 
Records; 

thence S. 38°43'25" W., along said weigh station site, 51.42 feet; 
thence S. 50°02' W., along the Northerly boundary of the Central 

Oregon Highway as same is described in Book 34, Page 589 
and Book 35, Page 240, Deed Records, 897.01 feet, more or 
less, to the Northeast comer of that tract of land described in 
Book 97, Page 552, Deed Records; 

thence S. 88°36'2511 W. 1021.73 feet to the East boundary of a 
county road; 

thence N. 00°50' E., along the East boundary of said road, 524.15 
feet; 

thence N. 03°31'25" E., continuing along the East boundary of 
said road, 711.03 feet; 

thence N. 57°47'2511 E., along the Southeasterly boundary of 
said road, 560.00 feet; 

thence N. 54°50'40" E., continuing along said Southeasterly 
boundary of said road, 319 .3 7 feet, more or less, to the point 
of beginning. 

RECEIVED 

2 -QUITCLAIM DEED--MOLT/MOLT 
[C:\8555\qcdeed.mel] 

APR O ~ 2007 
WAIEH HESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



Brent Hennings and Shirley A. Hennings, Granters, convey 
to Louis Molt and Melodi Molt the following r eal property situated 
in Harney County, Oregon, to- wit: 

A tract of land situated in the NW1/4 of Section 5, T.23 s., 
R. 31 E., W.M., Harney County, Oregon, and more paticularly 
described as follows: 

That parcel of land describSd in the l and sales contract be tween 
Granters and Lois Molt and Melodi Molt dated June 1, 1988 as 
recorded on micr6film document# 881311 of Ha ~ney Co. ReoDrds. 

SUBJECT TO: 
1. AGREEMENT to pay proportionate share on maintenance and 

upkeep of what is known as "Sweek Dam ", recorded Sept. 23, 1911, 
in Book "A", Page 379 of Miscellaneous Records of Harney County, 
Oregon. 

2. AGREEMENT for the re-establishment of section corners, 
including th~ terms and provisions thereof, recorded Oct. 16, 

1913, in Book "V", Page 571, Deed Records. 
3.RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT , including the terms and provisions 

thereof, to California-Pacific Utilities Company, a corporation, 
recorded Dec. 31 , 194 7, in Book 4 7, Page 552, Deed Records. 

4-; ·:rnGHT OF.. WAY .::E.A'.SEMENT, including the terms and provisions 
thereof, to California - Pacific Utilities Company, ",. a corporation, 
recorded Dec. 16, 1949, in Book 51, Page 694, Deed Records. 

5. RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT, including the terms and provisions 
thereof, to California-Pacific Utilities Company, a corporation, 
record~ May 3, 1961, in Book 69, Page 238, Deed Records. 

6. ACCESS nESTRICTI0NS, including the terms and provisions 
thereof, contained in deed to the State of Oregon, 
i ts Sta te Highway Commission, dated Jan. 10, 1972, 
10, 1972, in Book 92, Page 276, Deed Records. 

1- WARRAN'l'Y DEED ( HENNINGS/MOL'l') 

f 'i 036 2 

by and through 
recorded Jan . 

RECEIVED 

APR o ~ 2001 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 
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7. AS DISCLOSED by the tax roll the premises herein de­
scribed have been zoned or classified for farm use. At any time 
that said land is disqualified for such use, the property will be 

subject to additional taxes or penalties and interest. 

Grantor makes no warranty against liens and encumbrances against 
subject property createe after June 1, 1988 the date of the land 
sales contract between the Grantors and Louis::M.ol t and Melodi Molt. 

This instrument does not guarantee that any particular use may 
be made of the property described in this instrument. A buyer 
should check with the appropriate planning department to verify 

approved uses. 

The total consideration of this conveyance is $45,000.00 

Dated this 701-4 j, -day of August, 1993. 

STATEOFOREGON.} 
County of Harney ss. 

I certify that tit<! withil/ inst · I fi 
remrtl 011 the ->s;··'"~'' < ~r.q~~'VI\,,..,... .... .... 

/9 .. . ~. at.//.;{.. o'clock "lJ rd 
/vlh 11b_l'r ....... • , • • ~ .... .......... .. 

... ,b/.u~~ ........... R,•cords of said Co1111ty. 
()9hlys ~wis~ll'Y.._ Cle 

By: '[J'JU,J.(A.,~~epuf. 

STATE OF C~NIA , 1 
COUNTY OF ,<l,<l&J(.....I 

On 8 ; _ _3{) -9 "3 
'-r:.,.Jao e 6 C2~rth1(:)r 

. , .~.!. 

,. ,;;:~ --.:,;ai;;;;:;::;:-;; 

} S.S. 

before me, 

ry appeared 

personally know to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory 
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed 
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their 
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf 
of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. 

WITNESSC,od oo oll;clol soalt ~ 

Signature /JAU r, -il;ll 

FOR NOTARY SEAL OR 

RECEIVED 

APR O q 2007 
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,:._4o. 961 - BARGAIN AND SALE DEED-STATUTORY FORM (lndlviduol G,on9j. j ' lo) ST EVE NS-HESS LAW PUDLIStUNG CO., PORTL AND, OR 91204 

I 
,((~I\ 

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED-STATUTORY FOR!'tl :,, , ' 
INDI VIDUAL G RANTOR I 

,JJAc.g ~ .. ,~'M;F.$., ... Jm~t:vJ4.lJ~.UY .. ~ ... g~ .. 'D.:1J§t~~ .. Pn9.~~ ... P.!?.Gf.~ .. Jn .. G.1?.t.Jg$..:®.:i .. ~th~§ .. v.~ ... 1Ua 
carol .. Leathers,. .. .Clackarnas. .. County., ... Oregon .. Circuit .. Cour.t .. Case .. No .•... 8.6:-:l:-:3.71., ........................ Grantor, 

conveys to ......... W.UlE .. OOL.{J: .. ~ .. ~Dl ... ~LT. ............................................................................. ........................................ . 

.... ....... .... ........ .... ................. ............. ....... Grantee, the lo/lowint real property situated in .. fl9.-X:P.~Y. ........ ........... ........... ....... ... . 
County, Oreton, to-wit: 
In 'Iwp. 23 S., R. 31 E., W.M.: ii 

Sec. 5: All that portion of the NW¼SW¼ included within the follc:Ming description: Ii 
Beginning at the intersection of the West line of said Sec. 5, and 

the Northwesterly boundry line of U.S. Highway 20 and 395, as said 
highway is described in Deed Book 34, Page 589, said point being North 
1305 feet, more or l ess , fonn the Southwest corner of said Sec. 5; 

thence North 840 feet; 
thence East 1040 feet, more or less, to the said 

Northwesterly boundry line of U.S. Highway 20 
and 395; 

thence S. 50" o2' W., along said right of way, 1340 
feet, more or less, to the point of beginning. 

The property is being sold s ubject t o taxes def erred due to the fann use of the 
property. The property is being sold "as is" without any r epresentation or warr anty 
regarding the condition of the orooertv or the absence of environmental contamination, or th t h • h th (lftSPACE INru(FICIE~T. CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) e uses o ~v 1c. e p~oper y may. ne put. 5 000 00,. . . 

The true cons1derat1on for fh,s conveyance 1s $ ................ 1 •••••• •. ~··•'1 Here comply with the requ,rements of ORS 93.030) 

D~~~d.~h·i~·~·.·.·.°).·#.!·.·.·.·.·.··d~;·~, ·:::~h::Ap.r.n:::::::~·19:~r·····································~····e ······························································ I 
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE- L···1··IA···~ C.· ··..-·.;.;.,THE········RS·········~l:·n··d··1:·V···1:·d··u···a··1···1··y·····and·········a···s···Tru·······stee 
SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND ..i..=n J.. 
USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING under. .. Decx:ee .. in . .1 .. .;lackamas .. County.., ... Ox:egon .... 
THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE Circuit Court Case No. 86-1-371 
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR 
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. 

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED 

ORANTOR 

GRANTEE 

·RECEIVED 

APR .0 9 2007 
IL ss. 

STATE OF OREGON, } 

County of ... f.T~······················ 
I certify that the within instru-

GRANTEE'S A D DRESS . Z I P 

Allor recording rolurn to: 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT ment was receJfJJ~ 

1 

!or record on tlie 
SALEM. OREGON .. c)..c .. <fay of .... f,~ll ················, 19.9,/..., 

NAME. ADDRESS. ZIP 

I Untll a change Is requasled, all tax slatements 
ILOl}'l.i '1:ot1Tto the followlng address: 

HC ··71···no:;f···6S·······················•···•··············•··································· 
Burns·~···· o-r·;-······97720·································• ........................... .., 

'l ... o .. ~.6..'2-.................................................................................. . 
NAt.4E, ADDRESS, Z IP 

sPAcE REsERvEo at .. f/.!.O.J ... o'clock :p .. M., and recorded 
, FOR in book/reel/volume No ....................... on 

.· . - . pase ························ or as lee/lilifiins1~ 
•.'- •.~i;:conoER,·/ s UsE / 11 

ment/microfilm/reception No ..... v . 

, 
. ' ' 

I 

Record of Deeds of said county. 
Witness my liand and seal of 

~~:i:~.~··········0.U ... 
~Hf ~ ~: - TIT!:,E 

By ... ~!/~ .. ~ ,, !Jnpuly 



APPLICATION MAP FOR LOUIS MOLT 
ADDITIONAL P.O.A TO REFLECT 
HISTORIC USE T-10362 

I AMENDED 3/ 13/08 

T 2 3 S. R. 31 E. W. M. 

J , // 

40' S & 80'E, FM 
W'I, COR 
(IIISTORIC l'OA) 

AUTHORIZED l'OA 

SCALE t :~1320' 

5 

I.ANDS UNDER HISTORIC POA TRANSFER 
CERllf'ICATE 35 134 

REMAINING RIGHTS 
CERTIFICATE 35 134 

... 
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Harney County Title Company 
190 West "A" Street - Burns, Oregon 97720 

(541) 573-1440 - (541) 573-1443 Fax 
email: hctitle@centurytel.net 

PROPERTY ANALYSISREPORT 

Fee: $85.00 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
EASTERN REGION 
1995 3RD STREET, SUITE 180 
BAKER CITY, OREGON 97814 

Re: Molt, Louis P. (Title A) 
Molt, Louis P. & Melodi (Title B) 

ASSESSED LAND VALUE: 

ASSESSED Thf PROVEMENTV ALUE: 

MANUFACTUREDSTRUCTURE: 

TOTALASSESSED VALUE: 

TITLE A - TITLE B 
$ 8l,920/ $5l,l70 

$243,396/$ 2,481 

$ 

$424,316/$53,651 

g 
AGENT FOR F'Jb7' A'-!Bt"C\:l 
mt£ ~·svR..i...'.ct CO'.'QA--.Y 

March 27, 2008 

Order No. 0252 

According to a search of our tract indices of Harney County, Oregon, Harney County Title Company 
(hereinafter referred to as "The Company") certifies as follows: 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY: 

FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION SEE EXHIBIT "A"ATTACHED HERETO-----

WE FIND THAT THE LAST DEED OF RECORD RUNS TO: 

TITLE A: 

LOUIS P . MOLT 

TITLEB: 

LOUIS and MELODI MOLT 

RECEIVED 

APR 1 0 2008 
WATER RESOURCE DEPT. 

EASTERN REGION 



TITLE A: 

EXHIBIT 11 A11 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

LAND IN COUNTY OF HARNEY AND STATE OF OREGON 

Township 23 South, Range 31 East, Willamette Meridian 
Section 5: An irregular tract of land in the W½, 

which is described as follows: 
Beginning at a point on the 

Southeasterly boundary of a county 
road, which is s. 27 ° 48' 50 11 E., 
1,370.23 feet form the Northwest 
corner of said Section 5 ; 

thence s. 31° 38' 35 11 E., 493.88 feet; 
thence s. 46 ° 44' 45 11 E., 955. 24 feet, 

more or less, to the Northwesterly 
boundary of the Oregon State Highway 
Department Weigh Station site as 
described in Book 92, Page 276, 
Harney County Deed Records; 

thence s. 38 ° 43' 25 11 W., along said 
weigh station site, 51.42 feet; 

thence s. 50 ° 02' w., along the 
Northerly boundary of the Central 
Oregon Highway as same is described 
in Book 34, Page 589 and in Book 35, 
Page 240, Harney County Deed 
Records, 89701 feet, more or less , 
to the Northeast corner of that 
tract of land described in Book 91, 
Page 552, Harney County Deed 
Records; 

thence S. 88 ° 36' 25 11 W. , 1,021.73 
feet to the East boundary of a 
county road; 

thence N. 00 ° 50' E. , along the East 
boundary of said road, 524.15 feet; 

thence N. 03 ° 31' 25 11 E., continuing 
along the East boundary of said 
road, 711.03 feet; 

thence N. 57 ° 47' 25 11 E., along the 

RECEIVED 
Southeasterly boundary of said road , 
560.00 feet; 

thence N. 54 ° 50' 40 11 E., continuing 
along the Southeasterly boundary of 
said road, 319.37 feet, more or 
less, to the Point of Beginning. 

APR 1 0 7008 



TITLE B: 

RECEIVED 

APR 1 0 7000 

Township 23 South, Range 31 East, Willamette Meridian 
Section 5: A tract of land situated in the NW1A, and 

more particularly described as follows: 
Beginning at a point that is s. 27° 48' 

50 11 E., 1,370.23 feet from the 
Northwest corner of said Section 5, 
said point being on the South boundary 
of a county road, formerly the Burns­
Canyon City county road; 

thence s. 31° 38' 35 11 E., 493.88 feet to 
an existing fence line; 

thence s. 46° 44' 45 11 E., along said 
fence line 955.24 feet, more or less, 
to the Northwesterly boundary of the 
Oregon State Highway Department Weigh 
Station site as described in Deed 
recorded in Book 92, Page 276, Harney 
County Deed Records; 

thence along said Weigh Station boundary 
as follows: 

thence N. 38° 43' 25 11 E., 359.35 feet; 
thence N. 50° 02' 00 11 E., 500.00 feet; 
thence N. 64° 57' 50 11 E., 196.86 feet to 

the East boundary of Tract 2 as 
described in Deed recorded in Book 53, 
Page 707, Harney County Deed Records, 
said point being N. 97° 27' w., 18.53 
feet from a steel axle; 

thence Northwesterly along the boundary 
between said Tract 2 and that tract as 
described in Deed recorded in Book 93, 
Page 6, Harney County Deed Records, as 
follows: 

thence N. 37° 27' w. , 561.74 feet, more 
or less; 

thence N. 88° 01' w., 168.00 feet; 
thence N. 54° 32' w., 680.80 feet to the 

South boundary of said county road; 
thence along said county road boundary 

as follows: 
thence s. 35° 09' w., 127.64 feet; 
thence S. 58 ° 07' 50 11 W., 696.79 feet to 

the Point of Beginning. 

WATER RESOURCE DEPT. 
EASTERN REGION 



Property Analysis Report 
Page No. 2 

RECORDED VOLUNTARY LIENS AND TAX INFORMATION 

TITLE A: 

1. Mortgage, including the terms and provisions thereof, executed 
by Louis Phillip Molt, in favor of Melodi Rae Molt, dated 
_______ , recorded ,ianuary 5, 1999, as Instrument No. 
990011, Harney County Mortgage Records, given to secure the 
payment of $240,000.00. 

2. Judgment in favor of Melodi Rae Molt, vs. Louis Phillip Molt, 
entered February 17, 1998, in Suit No. 97-11 - 246DO, in the 
amount of $175.00, child support plus arrearages if any. 

NOTE:Taxes for the year 2007-08: $3,478.05, PAID IN FULL. 
(Acct. No. 1 - 4 23 - 31-05 900 ) 
(Tax ID No. 8145) 

NOTE:We have been advised that the address of said premises is 
30886 Eben Ray Lane, Burns, Oregon 97720. 

RECEIVED 

APR 1 0 700A 
WATER RESOURCE DEPT. 

EASTERN REGION 



Property Analysis Report 
Page No. 3 

TITLE B: 

3. Mortgage, including the terms and provisions thereof, executed 
by J. F. Witzel and Darlene Witzel, husband and wife, in favor 
of Louis Molt and Melodi Molt, husband and wife, dated 
De cember 23, 1992, recorded December 28, 1992, as Instrument 
No. 922045, Harney County Mortgage Records, given to secure 
the payment of $170,000.00. 

4. Judgment in favor of Melodi Rae Molt, vs. Louis Phillip Molt, 
entered February 17, 1998, in Suit No . 97 - ll-246DO, in the 
amount of $175.00, child support plus arrearages if any. 

NOTE:Taxes for the year 2007 - 08: $160.37, PAID IN FULL. 
(Acct. No. 1 - 4 23 - 31-05 1000) 
(Tax ID No. 8153) 

THIS IS NOT A TITLE REPORT. Our search for voluntary encumbrances 
was limited to our Tract Indices. The liability in connection with 
this service is expressly limited to the sum paid therefore and the 
issuing company will not otherwise be responsible for errors and 
omissions therein. The charge for this service will not include 
supplemental reports. 

HARNEY COUNTY TITLE COMPANY 

irJJtLLf211if1m71'JL 
KIMBERLY 'tc;ANNA 
TITLE OFFICER 

RECEIVED 

APR 1 0 ?00~ 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNE¥ 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

W:bi!S 3J!S to lttt:tifp, That EBEN RAY 

of Route l, Box 65, Bu.ma , Sta!e of Oregon , has made proof 
to the satisfaction of the STATE 
Well !lo. l 

ENGINEER of Oregon, of a t·i:1ht to the use of the waters of 

a tributary of Foley and 1/ewmsn Sloughs (Silviea River) 
aupp1ementa1 irrigation or 81.6 acres 

for the purpose of 

under Permit No. 0-22}4 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance tvHh the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from August 14, 1962 

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesuid, Is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for $Uid purposes, and shall not exceed 
1.02 cubic feet per aecond 

or its equivalent in case of rotation\ measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the SW/i NWc, Seotion 5, T. 23 s., R. 31 E., w. M. 
Well located 6oo f~et Eaet and 88o feet North from WC- Corner, Section 5, . 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foo·t per second 
peracre, or its equivalent £or each acre irrigated and shall be further limited 
to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre feet per acre for each aore irrigated 
dUring the irrigation season of eaoh year; 

. and sliall 
conform to such nwsonable rotation system as- may be ordered by the proper state officer, 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such rip1tt .• 
appurtenant, is as follows: 

l.2 ncree Lot 3 (NE/: NW/:) 
5.2 ncrea Lot 4 (NI-It IIW¼) 

36,0 a.ores swt w ... r.& 
26.6 noreo sE½ llW/; 

Sootion 5 

6.4 eorea Lot ll (NE/: NE¼) 
6.2 acrea sE/; NE¼ 

Section 6 
T. 23 3,, R. 31 E., W. M. 

7.'he right to the use of the watar for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of 
use herein described. 

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affb.·ed 

this date. July 26, 1968 

CIIRI S L. WHm:LER 
· · State i~gineer 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume Z7 , page 35134 

': 
I '. 

i'i 
: I 
: ! 
'i '. 
! l 



APPLICATION MAP FOR LOUIS MOLT 
ADDITIONAL P.O.A TO REFLECT 
HISTORIC USE T-10362 

AMENDED 3/13/08 

T 2 3 S. R. 31 E. W. M. 

AUTHORIZED POA 

40' S & 80'E, FM 
W¼COR 
(HISTORIC POA) 

I. 

SCALE 1:=1320' ' 

1,.J 

LANDS UNDER HISTORIC POAT 
CERTIFICATE 35134 

REMAINING RIGHTS 
CERTIFICATE 35134 

... 



T 2 3 S. R. 31 E. W. M. 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No. G.·.Z-"7'/..0: Permit No, .{z..-.. .?.A',JJ 7' 
IN NAME OF 

.................... Ed.e..1:1. .... J?.~················ 

Surveyed .d-,y . ..?.f?.' 19.6?.;' by .. ¾;'l~.4'-YfO"'".r.r 



regon 
TI1eoc!ore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

April 13, 2007 

LOUIS MOLT 
72299 TURNOUT RD 
BURNS OR 97720 

Reference: Historic Transfer 10362 

Water Resources Department 
North f\tfall Office Building 

725 Summer Stree t NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

On April 9, 2007 we received your water right transfer application requesting an additional point 
of appropriation for use of water from a well, tributary to Malheur Lake. The application was 
accompanied by $350.00. Our receipt 87046 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his repo1t regarding the potential for 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the change. 

Your application will be examined to determine if additional information is needed. You will be 
contacted following this examination. 

We will notify you if additional information or corrections to the application or map are required. 

If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (503)986-0900. 

cc: Watermaster #10 
Groundwater 

enclosure 
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Harney County Title Company 
♦ ~ \ ,\ ,II/. t It 

' ' 

190 West "A" Street • Burns. Oregon 97720 
(541) 573·1440 • (541) 573·1443 Fax 

email: hctltle@conturytel.110I 

fl\X 

Number of pagcs .. 1 __ (include cover shL,el in total) 

..:;;--
...,,11,Tm~ rn,,r r.¥.11«n1 
nn!.fHHWl l'("(i,--•,',lr, 

IFYOU DO NOTRl:lCEIVP. Al.LOP TI-IE PAGFS, PLEASE CALL BACK AS SOON AS 
POSSTll LE. 

To:_. & :) .\ ~ 1 , \. Jo f.l/ d 2 

/. '6 (rip ·,:./IL2ill-3. ......... -

REMARKS:. __ _,A_,_,1/l-'-"-A!_,/!_,e;J=@l=..l ______ _ 

-----~'1D/2 ... 1- ,().( u?~i,.fl·itTfC . .. ··--·· 

------· .. ·--.... 

.. ,., __ _,_. __ .• _., . ., ________ _ 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: ThiH mw;sa!l'e is intended only for the use of the 
indlvldt1<1l or entity lo which it is ackfrcssed and may co11tain lnfnnm1tion that is 
12rivilt'!ied. confide11tjul, 1lfiliewmpt from disclosurn unupr applicable law. lf the 
reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employ(!", (>r ugenl 
m~ponsible for dclivul'ing the message lo the i11tl,nded recipient, you are l11~n·by 
notified thnt any dissemination, dlstl'ibution, or copying of this trnnsmission is strictly 
prohibited. lf you h,we n•cl,ived this communiration in error, please notify us 
immediately by ti,Jephone and retum the tran~mission to us at th,i abov,, address via 
the U.S. Postal Service. 
Thank you. 
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Harney County Title Company 
mo Wost "A" Streat - Burns, Oregon 97720 

(541) 573-1440 - (541) 573-1443 Fax 
email: hclitla@centLJrytel.net 

PROl'!tWl'Y ANALYSIS REPORT 

Fee, $85.00 

WA'I'ER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
EAfJTERN REGION 
1995 3RD STREET, SU!'I'E 180 
BAKER CITY, OREGON 97814 

//11 : Mo//, 1-ouis /'. ('lll/t1 A) 
Molt, fonis P. & Ml'!odi (7!1/1! /J) 

ASSESSED LANI) VA UIE1 

ASSIUiSIW IM l'ROVEMEN'l'VA LOIi: 

MANUFACTIIRIWSTRUCTURE: 

'l'OTALASSESSED VALl/11:: 

'/m.ft A - 'ffl'LE JJ 

$ Bl,920/$51,170 

$243,396/$ 2,481 

$ 
$424,316/$53,651 

r1:1 Ill 111-111'CB r/~M'Nl 
11111 l'N,~.'!'-' 1'1 ,,,,, .. _.,,_,/ 

Mal'ch 27, 2008 

Order No, 0252 

According lo H semTh of our t,•nct lndkrs of llarney County, Oregon, Harney County Tltlr. Company 
(hereinafter n•fer1·otl to as "The Cmnpnny") CN'tll1es 11s follows: 

LEGAl,OESCRWl'ION 01' Tl IE l'ROl'llRTY1 

J10f1 I.RGAL Dl!SCRIPTION SIJIJ UXl-llfllT "A"A'l'TACHBO 1-IIJRIJTO--.,-

WE l'IND TIIA'I' 'l'I-IE LASTDIWO OF RECORD lllJNS TO: 

TITLlcA: 

LOIJIS P, MOL'!' 

TITLRII: 

LOUIS a11d MRLOlll MOLT 
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TITLE Bs 

Township 23 South, Range 31 East, Willamette Meridian 
Section 51 A tract of land situated in the NW1/,, and 

more particularly described as follows, 

lou i·s i MtiDcf 
/Yla(t I 

1A~Lot 
t(X)() 

Beginning at a point that is s. 27° 48' 
50" E., 1,370.23 feet from the 
Northwest corner of said Section 5, 
said point being on the South boundary 
of a county road, formerly the Burns­
Canyon City county road, 

thence s. 31° 38' 35 11 E., 493.88 feet to 
an e~isting fence line, 

thence s. 46 ° 44' 45" E., along said 
fence line 955.24 feet, more or leas, 
to the Northwesterly boundary of the 
Oregon State Highway Department Weigh 
Station site as described in Deed 
recorded in Book 92, Page 276, Harney 
County Deed Records; 

thence along said Weigh Station boundary 
as follows, 

thence N. 38° 43 1 25 11 E., 359.35 feet, 
thence N. 50° 02' 00" E., 500.00 feet, 
then~e N. 64° 57 1 50" E., 196,86 feet to 

the East boundary of Tract 2 as 
described in Deed recorded in Book 53, 
Page 707, Harney County Deed Records, 
said point being N. 97 ° 27 1 w., 18,53 
feet from a steel axle, 

thence Northwesterly along the bounda~y 
between said Tract 2 and that tract as 
described in Deed recorded in Book 93, 
Page 6, Harney County Deed Records, as 
followss 

thence N. 37° 27' W., 561.74 feet, more 
or less, 

thence N. 88 ° 01' W., 168.00 feet, 
thence N, 54° 32' w. , 680,80 feet to the 

South boundary of said county road, 
thence along said county road bounda~y 

as follows, 
thence s. 35° 09 1 w. , 127.64 feet, 
thence s. 58 ° 07 1 50 11 w., 696,79 feet to 

the Point of Beginning. 
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EXHIBIT 11A11 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

LAND IN COUNTY OF HARNEY AND STATE OF OREGON 

Township 23 South, Range 31 East, Willamette Meridian 
Section 51 An irregular tract of land in the W½, 

which is described as followa1 
Beginning at a point on the 

Southeasterly boundary of a county 
road, which is S, 27° 48 1 50 11 E., 
1,370.23 feet form the Northwest 

Lou is 17, \f'\\D\-t 
corner of aaid Section 5; 

thence s. 31" 38' 35 11 E., 493.88 feet, 
thence S. 46 ° 44 1 45 11 E., 955.24 feet, 

more or less, to the Northwesterly 
boundary of the Oregon State Highway 
Department Weigh Station site as 

..-· 
\~~lot q OD 

described in Book 92, Page 276, 
Harney County Deed Records, 

thence s. 38 ° 43' 25 11 w., along said 
weigh atation site, 51,42 feet, 

thence s . so~ 02 1 w., along the 
Northerly boundary of the Central 
Oregon Highway as same is described 
in Book 34, Page 589 and in Book 35 , 
Page 240, Harney County Deed 
Records, 89701 feet, more or less , 
to the Northeaat corner of that 
tract of land described in Book 91, 
Page 552, Harney County Deed 
Records; 

thence s. 88° 36 1 25 11 W., 1,021 . 73 
feet to the East boundary of a 
county road, 

thence N, 00° so• E., along the East 
boundary of said road, 524.15 feet, 

thence N. 03 ° 31' 25 11 E,, continuing 
along the East boundary of said 
road, 711,03 feet; 

thence N, 57 ° 47 1 25 11 E,, along the 
Southeasterly boundary of said road, 
560,00 feet, 

thence N. 54° 50 1 40 11 E., continuing 
along the Southeasterly boundary of 
said road, 319,37 feet, more or 
less, to the Point of Beginning. 
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rroperly l\11alysi~ lloport 
Pago No. 2 

FAX:5415731443 PAGE 5 

1rncORDIJI) VOLIJNTAlff URNS AND TAX [Nl'ORMI\TION 

1. Mortgage, including the termis and p1:ovisions thereof, executed 
by Louis Phillip Molt, in favor of Melodi Rae Molt, dated 
~-,,-.,,-,-.c----~' I'ecorded January 5, 1999, as Instrument No. 
990011, Harney County Mort.gage Records, given to secur.e the 
payment. of $240,000.00, 

2. Judgment in favo1: of Melodi Rae Molt, vs. r..ouis Phillip Molt, 
entered Februai;y 17, 1998, in Suit No. 97-ll-246DO, in tlle 
amount of $175.00, child m1pport plun arr.earages if any. 

NOTE:Taxes for the yeai.· 2007-08, $3,478.05, PAID IN FULL. 
(Acct. No. 1 4 23-31-05 900) 
(Tax ID No. 8145) 

NOTE: We have been advifJed that the addresn of said premises is 
30886 Eben Ray Lane, Burns, Oregon 97720, 
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Pr.opert.y Analys:l.i Report 
Page No. 3 

_TI'l'LE B1 

FAX:5415731443 PAGE 6 

3. Mortgage, including the terms and provisi.ona thereof, executed 
lly J. F, Witzel and Darlene Witzel, husband and wife, in favor 
of Louis Molt and Melodi Molt, husband and wife, dated 
December 23, 1992, i:ecorded December 29, 1992, as Irwtrument 
No, 922045, Harney County Mort9age R"cor·di,, given to secure 
r.he payment of $170,000,00, 

4. Judgment in favor of. Melodi Rae Molt, vs, Louis PhilJ.ip Molt, 
entered February 17, 1998, in Suit No, 97-11 246DO, i.n the 
amount of $175,00, r:,hild 0uppo.i:t pluo arrearages if any. 

NOTE,'raxes for the year 2007-0B, :$1,60.37, PAID IN FULL. 
(Acct, No. l-4 23--31--05 1000) 
(Tax ID No, 8153) 

THIS IS NOT A Tl:TLE REPORT, Our· search f.or voluntary encumbrances 
was limited to our Tract Indices. The .liability in connection with 
this Gervice is expressly limited to the sum paid therefore and the 
i,rnuing company will not otherwifJe be responsible for errors and 
omisaions therein. The charge for this service will not include 
supplemental reports. 

HARNEY COUNTY TITLE COMPANY 

1,/ L {~r,)-·;·}.-rr1 v'.'J l..urfJ/L .{ . -r J.fr.1.1 l/ 1-~ 
KlMBERJ.Y CCANNA 
TITLE OFFICER 
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April 9'\ 2007 

Reference: Transfer for Historical Additional Point of Appropriation for Louis Molt 

To: Transfer Section, Water Resource Department 

I have been the watermaster in District 10 since September, 1, 2003. 

There is no evidence in the watermaster files in this office of any injmy due to the use of the additional 
well in Township 23 South, Range 31 East, NW 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 5, under ce1iificate 35222, to 
irrigate lands under ce1iificate 35134 within tax lots 400 and 1000, section 5, Township 23 S, Range 
31 E, W.M. 

If the wells are in the same aquifer, I find no injmy to Mr. Molt' s filing for an additional point of 
appropriation. 

Mr. Molt will submit evidence the well proposed for the additional POA, has been in use for the lands 
requested, for more than l O years. Therefore, he will file for and additional historic point of 
appropriation. 

Please let me know if you need other information related to this diversion well. 

June Miller 
District l O Wate1master 



Oregon \Vater Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271 
(503) 986-0900 
,vww.wrd.state.or.us 

Watermaster Review Form: 
Water Right Transfer 

Review Due Date: 5-12-2007 Transfer Application: T-10362 

Applicant Name: Louis Molt 

Proposed Changes: D POU 

Reviewer(s): June Miller 

□ POD ~ POA □ USE ~OTHER 

May. 10, 2007 Date of Review: 

1. Do you have information suggesting that the water rights may be subject to forfeiture? 
D Yes ~ No If"Yes", describe the information and indicate if you intend to file a 
cancellation affidavit or if you need additional time to determine if a cancellation affidavit 
should be filed: 

2. ls there a history of regulation on the source that serves the right proposed for transfer that 
has involved the right and downstream water rights? D Yes ~ No Generally 
characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred: 

3. Check here if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting 
from the current use of the right? D If you check the box, generally characterize the 
locations where the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: 

4. Are there upstream water rights that would be affected by the proposed change? 
D Yes ~ No If"Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights 
most affected: 

5. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the 
old and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? D If you check the box, 
describe and, if possible, estimate the losses: __ 

6, Would distribution of water for the right after the proposed change result in regulation of 
other water rights that would not have occurred if use of the existing right was maximized? 
D Yes ~ No If"Yes", explain: __ 

7. For POU changes, would the original place of use continue to receive water from the same 
source? D Yes D No D N/A If"Yes", explain: __ 

8, For POU or USE changes, would use of the existing right at "full face value," result in the 
diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? D Yes D No 
If"Yes", explain: __ 

9. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions? D Yes ~ No If 
1'Yes", explain::. 

10. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: __ 

Page I of2 
11mnoo6 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application: T-10362 

l l. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the right? D Yes D No 

12. What water control and measurement conditions should be included in the transfer: 

Measurement □ Present and □ Should be [gJ May be required 

Devices 
should be required prior to in the future. 
maintained. divertine water. 

□ Present and □ Should be □ May be required 
Headgates should be required prior to in the future. 

maintained. divertin11 water. 

Page 2 of2 



April 9'\ 2007 

Reference: Transfer for Historical Additional Point of Appropriation for Louis Molt 

To: Transfer Section, Water Resource Department 

I have been the watermaster in Dish'ict 10 since September, 1, 2003. 

There is no evidence in the watermaster files in this office of any injmy due to the use of the additional 
well in Township 23 South, Range 31 East, NW 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 5, under certificate 35222, to 
irrigate lands under ce1iificate 35134 within tax lots 400 and 1000, section 5, Township 23 S, Range 
31 E, W.M. 

If the wells are in the same aquifer, I find no injury to Mr. Molt' s filing for an additional point of 
appropriation. 

Mr. Molt will submit evidence the well proposed for the additional POA, has been in use for the lands 
requested, for more than 10 years. Therefore, he will file for and additional historic point of 
appropriation. 

Please let me know if you need other infonnation related to this diversion well. 

June Miller 
Dis hi ct 10 Watermaster 

r 10362 



· regon 
John A. Kilzhal>er, M.D., Governor 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
1 A I Salem, OR 97301-4172 

INTEROFFICE MEMO (' \V (503) 378-3739 
c;r{ FAX (503) 378-8130 

FORWARD TO: c..- DATE: Cj.,-/ :J-O 7 
FROM: WATERMASTER, DISTRICT# _ _ _ 

GROUNDWATER SECTION 

HISTORIC POD TRANSFER # I o 3 ~ 2.. 

_Y66 ~ ofwater. 

SUBJECT: 

A change in: 

In the name(s) of _ _ lo~=----u_, _S __ /Jt__::_tJ_/_f ___ ___ ___ _ 

In my opinion (assuming the right is valid), the proposed change 

~A Y BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water 

right. 

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water rights because __ 

The existing right may not be valid because _ ___ _ _____ _ _______ _ 

Headgate notices HA VE 
serve(s) this right. 

HAVE NOT Been issued for diversion from the source(s)which 

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) for diversion between the 
authorized and proposed points of diversion? (Yes or No) _ _ ___________ _ 

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the following in 
regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the diversion works: 

_ ___ ( 1) PRIOR to the dive11ing of water at the new point of diversion . .. 

____ (2) WHEN IN the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary . . . 

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records. 
histtrans.frm@ 



To: 

From: 

Subject: 

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
INTEROFFICE MEMO 

Ground Water Rights Files 

Michael J. Zwart 

Date: August 21, 2007 

Application Review: T-10362, Louis Molt (Historic POA Change) 

This application proposes an additional POA as a result of continuous use since 1988. 
Well I (HARN 357) is authorized and well 3 (HARN 359) is proposed as the additional 
POA. Both wells develop the same aquifer. 

I find that the proposed change may be made without injury provided the following: the 
right is valid and the Watennaster can approve the proposal. Watermaster June Miller 
has a memo in the file indicating no evidence of any injury or claim thereof. 



· regon 
TI1eodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

April 13, 2007 

LOUIS MOLT 
72299 TURNOUT RD 
BURNS OR 97720 

Reference: Historic Transfer 10362 

Water Resources Department 
North t-.fall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem , OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

On April 9, 2007 we received your water right transfer application requesting an additional point 
of appropriation for use of water from a well, tributary to Malheur Lake. The application was 
accompanied by $350.00. Our receipt 87046 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his report regarding the potential for 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the change. 

Your application will be examined to determine if additional information is needed. You will be 
contacted following this examination. 

We will notify you if additional information or corrections to the application or map are required. 

If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (503)986-0900. 

cc: Watermaster #10 
Groundwater 

enclosure 



regon 
TI1eodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

Notice of Application for 

Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1271 
503-986-0900 

FAX 503-986-0904 

Water Right Transfer, Temporary Transfer, or Permit Amendment 
04/17/07 

The Department seeks comment on the recently-filed application listed below. Any person may 
comment on the application. Comments must be received by the Department within 30 days of 
the date of this notice. 

County: 

Transfer: 

Water Right: 

Priority Date: 

Name: 

Address: 

Change: 

HARNEY 

10362 

CERT 35134 

1962 

LOUIS MOLT 

72299 TURNOUT RD; BURNS OR 97720 

APOA 

Source : WELL 

Authorized APOA: T23S R31E 5 

Proposed APOA: T23S R31E 5 

The holder of a water right may apply to permanently change an existing water use subject to transfer. A transfer 
application may involve any of the following changes: Point of diversion or appropriation (POD; POA}; Additional 
point of diversion or appropriation (APOD; APOA); Historic POD (HIST); Place of use (POU); Character of use 
(USE); lnstream (ISWR); Substitution (SUB); or Exchange (EXCH). 

The holder of a water right subject to transfer may request to temporarily change the place of use of the water for up 
to 5 years and, if necessary to convey the water, to temporarily change the point of diversion or appropriation. 

The holder of a water right pennit may apply to change a point of diversion (POD) or appropriation (POA} or to 
change the place of use (POU). 

Any person who provides conm1ents within the comment period will receive a copy of the Department's preliminary 
determination of whether the application should be approved or rejected after the Department has completed a 
review of the application and will be provided an opportunity to protest the application and preliminary 
determination at that time. The Director may presume that the transfer would be allowed by, and compatible with 
comprehensive plans unless an affected local government informs the Director otherwise within 30 days of this 
notice. Comments should be sent to the Transfers Section at the Department's Salem office. 



Pe,mil A----lM-7•61 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

iltbis 1Js to <!:ertifp' That Ellffl RAY 

o/ Route l, Box 65, Burns 
to the satisfaction of the STATE 
Well No. l 

, State of Oregon , has made proof 
ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of 

a tributary of Foley and llewman Sloughs (Silviee River) 
supplemental irrigation of 81.6 acres 

for the purpose of 

under Permit No. 0-2234 of O!e State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon,· that the priority of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from August 14, 1962 

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for t11e purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shalt not exceed 
1.02 cubic feet per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation~ measmed at the point of diversion from the stream, 
The point of diversion is located in t11e swt- NWr;, Section 5, T. 23 S., R. 31 E., w. M. 
Well located 6oo f~et East and 880 feet North from rtfc- Corner, Section 5. _ 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited 
to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated 
during the irrigation season of each year; 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: 

l,2 acres Lot 3 (NEi; NWv) 
5,2 aores Lot 4 (NW¼ NW~) 

36,0 acres~ N\,'½ 
26,6 acres SE, NW½ 

Section 5 

6,4 acres Lot ll (NE¼ NE¼) 
6,2 acres sE,} NE¼ 

Section 6 
T. 23 S., R. 31 E., W. M. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of 
use herein described. 

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed 

this date. July 26, 1968 

CHRl S L. W1ill.8J~ 
State Engineer 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 27 , page 35134 

-r;, /◊ 3b 2-



T 2 3 S. R. 31 E. W. M. 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No. G·.Z..7'/..6. Permit No • . <iLc.#.#..,f/ 7' 
IN NAME OF 

.................... Ed.e..n .... J?.~··········•··•·· 

Surveyed .d,,f . ..?.f?: 19.67,' by .. 24, .. /~~LCT 



Flle Orlflnal and 
First Copy with the 
STATE ENGINEER, 
SALEM, OREGON 

l>1 & @ti: 0 V m: [1 · 
[\\ MAR 2 !) 1S6Z: . . 
5TATi \::: : ':S!NEER 

(3) TYPE gJvWORK (check): 
New Well rJr"' Deepenln, O Recondltlonlnt D Abandon D 
I~bandonment, de.scribe material and procedure In nem 11. 

- PROPOSED USE (check): (5) TYPE OF WELL: 
Dome.tic ~In uatrfal □ Munlclp1l □ Rotary D .)jrlven D 

Cable rn,-"" Jetted D 
Irrlltation Test Well □ Other - D Dug □ . Bored □ 

.~.~-,~~~~. :,~!~~~l~=tt. to .. i.~ft. :::~ .... /4 .. '~ .. 
···········-·····" Diam. from ········· ·····-·· tt. to ·••e••·-·- =,. U, Ga~o ········-·-········ . 

-··-.. ········" Diam. trom ············--····· ft. to ......•...•...••.• ft. Ga,e ..................... . 

(7) PERFORATIONS: -1--~ Pcrtoratcd? ci?e1 ~ 
fype of pcrlorator u.<cd S ~ · · · · · 

II 3_. n ~~.4 of. p~.~lo·~·•::::raUons trom ..... . '.) .. ~~··········· ft. to ···/ ·~·D.········· !t 
..... - ........ --- · perforations from .................... ·--···· ft. to ··············- ,········ ft. 

······-··· ......... _ ....... perforations trom ·- ·······- -·- ft. to .......•.....•... : .•.•.. ft. 

·····-·-···········- perforations from ................... ..: __ .• ft. to ·················- - .. ft. . . 

:e···········-·· .... perforation, trorn ··········-········-··· ft to •·····-·--· __ ft 

(8) SCREENS: Well screen lnatalled· D Yes t:t?o" < 

Manufacturer's Name ·-·········--····· ·-···-·· .. ·······'-·-···· .. ·······•·••·•·····• .. •·• ... 
Type ··· ·-···-·········---·-··················-····••. Model N:o, .................. .... - .. -

IJ: ::~:~~::::::: :.:: ::: :~::.~:~::::~:~ ::: ::: :::~=~~=~~ :~ : :~~~::~::~:=::: ::: . 

(11) WELL TESTS: 
Wua 
Yield: 

. '}.½, -S'M 
!'le Well No. ·········-······•·········'························· 

State Permit No, ···- ····································-

Drawdown 11 amount water level is 
lowered belo_w ataUc level LI d, I 

No It e11· b whom? -,7'1 t";/tl4 
ft. drawdown after hrs. 

Baller test a;aI./mln. with !t. drawdown after hr,. 

Artealan flow .p.m. Date 

Temperature of water.5S Was a chemical analysis made? D Yes 

(12) WELL LOG: · - - ""'ri!a~cter ~f well ...•..• L .1:, ....... lnche,. 

Depth drilled ,;J,. tfJ 5 tt. Depth of completed well iE}- ttJ{!) ft. . 

Formation: Describe bl,I color; character, rize ·of material and 3truclure, and 
,how thlcknoa, of aQu(for, and the kind and nature of the malenal In each 
3lralum penetrated, will\ at lean one entrv for each chanu• of fonnatlon.. 

TO 

;;:,;:,~::.;:~o;,Yu __ ~;::'.'.~'.'.'.~ ;; ·-·--···· ;;;';;':•:!3f2-~C£:· . /!::= :~-_ '. 
Waa a aurtace seal provided? O Ye.t! [1rNo To what depth? - --········· ···-- ft 

Material used in seal- Well Drlller's Statement: 
Did aey ■trata .-ontll.ln unusable waler? · O Yea 

Type of water? Depth of atra~ 

Method !?l. se~llna: strata oil 

E~E~: 
i fl. below land rurlace Date .:.. 

i lbs'. p•e'r ~ · u.ire Inch riate 

Log Accep 

[i,lgned) .. r..r~L Ji ~-~1~1e:, 10GJ 
(USJ: ADDITIONAL s=s 11" N?:CESSARY) 

j' 

,, 



File Orlrlnal and 
First Copy with the 
STATE ENGINEER, 
SALEM, OREGON 

(3) TYPE ()I(' WORK (ch.eek): - . ... 

New Well i,,/ - Deepenlnt O 1tecondJUonlnlt .□ Abandon 0 

l
andonment, dc:,crlbe material and procedure ln Item 11. 

PROPOSED USE (check): (5) TYPE OF WELL: 
DomesUc □ Induetrlal □ Municipal □ Rotary D .J)rlven D 

,.../4, · Cable ~ Jetted O 
Irrliat1on iy- .eat Well D Other D Dut □ Bored □ 

(6) CASING INSTALLED: · Threaded D Welded V If 

- ·../:;,/~·-" Diam. from ."::::: .. _/ ......... _ ft. to -J.?-4.~ ... ft. Gaee .... -)f.••·-···-
·-·--.. - -" Diam. from ..... _. ____ ..... - ft. to _..:.·-·······-··- fl Gate ···----·---

····-·---"·Diam.from ...................... _ ft. to -··-·-.......... ~.- ft. Gate .. ................... _ 

Perforated?" ~ D No 

e ot pertorator wed 

SIZE ot perloraUons 

.5.3".t?. ..... _ .. pcrfora ........ ft. 

...... _ ..... - ... ·-··-.... perloraUon1 from ............... ·-·-···-- fl to ..... ·- -······ .. ,---· ft. 

·····-·-----·-- pertoratlon1 from ·--.. ··-·····-····--· ft. to ........... - .. -~··-··· ft. 

...... -· .. ········-········- .PerforaUon.• from ......... : ... :.-............. fl to ...................... ___ 1~ 

............... _ perloratlon1 trom .......... _ ................. ft. to ·--·---·-.. --. fl 

Well screen lrutalled D Yea o 

Manutaeturor'a Name 

T)lpe ._ ....... ---·---··---.. - · .... -- ····· .. -·•···•-·Mode,l N:o, ...... ,....... . ....... . ... 

· ·~ ............. _ Slot 11%e - .... ......... Set from ................... - ... fl to ·-.... --.. -· ft. 

•,.._. ................ Slot •lze .................. Set from ........................ ft, to ..... ~-·- ....... ll 

!,9;. ;~~r~:eIR~~::?O~:Ye.. ~ ! ot gravel: ........... ::~.·.:··--·-

Gravel placed 1rom ······ •·-········-;····· · 1l lo -·-···-·--- 11, 
W81 a aurface :;cal provided? D Yea O No To what depth? .......... ·--·-- 11. 
MaterlDI used In seal-

ype of water? DopUl of atrata. 

Method of seallna: 1trata oU 

(10) WATER LEVJLS: / 
Static level /,£ fl below land s urface Dal..;l, f-r:, / . 
Artesian pre..ssure Iba. ger SCJ';!are Inch, Dale 

Log Accepted by: 

f~lgnedJ ........... -··-·····-····---·· Date .. : ...... - ............. _ ...... ··, 19, ...... . 
(Owner) · · · . · .. 

E 
t-0 Well No . ....... c.}/.$.L.-:::-: .. ~4) 

awdown 11 amount w 

!W~a~•~•~~~!:!.!c!.!.!!~~l:L.!.!!!._..U...!!.!~~~2!.l.~~!!!...P,~µ.,#~jll...{,;0J 
Yield: ral,(mln. wllhS-5 1t. drawdown alte~ hra. 

" 

Bailer teat gal./mln. with · ft. drawdown after hr■ • 

Work starledhZ- / 

Well Driller's Slatemen&: 
This well wos drilled unde1·. my jurlsdletlon ond this report Is 

true to the best of my lmowledgc and belief, 1 

NAME 1.1..&..tLtJ..W.~~.. . ... J?./f.1..t..i1A1~ ... (!f) 
(PUS n. llrm, Qf~r ration) (Type or pr1nYr 

Address ... (i)..#,i::):1. . ../ .... / .0 ..... {j)../f:. .. ~ ................... . . #- . 
Driller's well number ............... _ ... ~ .............. ·-······-··-··········· ..... _ .... . 

[Signed) 9!}2dfL!..~i:{~4 .................. . 
License No . ...... /b. ............. ·-····· DatJ.-4 .. ~ ., 19.(,../ 

(US!l ADDITIONAL BIJ:£ETS IP NECESSARY) 



regon 
TI1eodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

Notice of Application for 

Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1271 
503-986-0900 

FAX 503-986-0904 

Water Right Transfer, Temporary Transfer, or Permit Amendment 
04/17/07 

The Depaiiment seeks comment on the recently-filed application listed below. Any person may 
comment on the application. Comments must be received by the Department within 30 days of 
the date of this notice. 

County: 

Transfer: 

Water Right: 

Priority Date: 

Name: 

Address: 

Change: 

Source: 

HARNEY 

10362 

CERT 35134 

1962 

LOUIS MOLT 

72299 TURNOUT RD; BURNS OR 97720 

APOA 

WELL 

Authorized APOA: T23S R31E 5 

Proposed APOA: T23S R31E 5 

The holder of a water right may apply to permanently change an existing water use subject to transfer. A transfer 
application may involve any of the following changes: Point of diversion or appropriation (POD; POA); Additional 
point of diversion or appropriation (APOD; APOA); Historic POD (HIST); Place of use (POU); Character of use 
(USE); Instream (ISWR); Substitution (SUB); or Exchange (EXCH). 

The holder of a water right subject to transfer may request to temporarily change the place ofuse of the water for up 
to 5 years and, if necessary to convey the water, to temporarily change the point of diversion or appropriation. 

The holder of a water right pennit may apply to change a point of diversion (POD) or appropriation (POA) or to 
change the place of use (POU). 

Any person who provides comments within the comment period will receive a copy of the Department's preliminary 
detennination of whether the application should be approved or rejected after the Department has completed a 
review of the application and will be provided an opportunity to protest the application and preliminary 
determination at that time. The Director may presume that the transfer would be allowed by, and compatible with 
comprehensive plans unless an affected local government informs the Director otherwise within 30 days of this 
notice. Comments should be sent to the Transfers Section at the Department's Salem office. 



TRANSFER CHECJ{ OFF LIST 

'IMNSFBR PILB ti . - /0 5C, z.__ 
DA TB RBCBIVBD q~9'.-<12 
DA TB MONEY SLIPPBD 

11 

DATB RBCBIPTBD I I __ --i-

V AUD WATBR RIOHTI x:_ Yes __ No 

TEMP ALTAC-r 
TEMP Div 15 _;_ .-

LBTTBR FROM A TIORNEY 

FOLDER FILLED OUT* 

BNTBRED rN DH 

·CONTENTS MARKED 
COLORCODBD 

IRR DIST_ > J ERM AMEND_t 

ISWR'· ~-=--·-··. /f I 0(. X 

_ _ YBS (PUT INFO ON FRONT COVER) 

/ --)/e.5 . 

fi-5 

4 COPIBS MADE & ST AMPED 

1/-.t_5 -
K ~Ye~~ 

CBRTlFlCATB MARKED 
CBRTIFICATB COPIBD 
PULL APPLICATIONS 
APP FOLDER MARKED 
FINAL PROOF MAP COPIED 
PBRMIT MARKED 

PBRMIT COPIED 
PBRMIT MAP COPIED 
)BCREB MARKED 

)BCRBB COPIBD 

j/1!_.:5 

U)JUl?ICATION MAP COPIBD _____ _ 

DIV1S_ 

\NTIUBS CEIBCKED 
UBLIC NOTICE DATE 

BTTBRSBNT 

OPYTOWM 

CHECKED BY __ ~ -- 0-0T rOLDBR. __ _ 

L/-17- b7 (PRBPARBD &COPlBD) Y 0 

t,UE FORM TO WM 

OPYTOGW 

'..-UE FORM.TO G\V 

)PYTO CWRE 

!TIER TO ODFW 

ANSFBR SBNT TO: 

- t~}='.5~.:J ___ lrtigation District /1 0 · (copy of app & map) 

_1~ '<5 ____ Ornugc Perm Amend/Yellow T c111p/Gru _Dist/Lav All Acr/pink hi~ 

- "-Y~"-'-l..~'5 ____ POA, APOA, or (SW TO OW ONL Y(as POD)] 

-~~-U ____ Orange Pcn11 Amend/Yellow Temp/Gm Dist/Lav AIC Acr/pink hii 
jit) 
• n O ALL Surface water POU/USE (POD and APOD F[SH SCREENS) 

..e_ ✓/ Jt'~W -- NCR - SCR -- ER 

1RINK DATA IP THERE ARB MANY Ff LES lNVOLV13D AND OLUB TO POLDBR 

TilANCHK I on,~ 

\ 
I 
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